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Vaal

Thursday 5th April 2018

itsarush.co.za Welcomes You Maiden Juvenile Plate 1200m 9:05 pm

Joburg Prawn Fest 7 April Maiden Plate (F & M) 1000m 9:40 pm

Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Maiden Plate 1400m 10:15 pm
Classic Cars Exhibition 7 April Maiden Plate (F & M) 1400m 10:50 pm
Book For Night Racing 17 April Fm 74 Handicap (F & M) 1600m 11:25 pm
HSH Princess Charlene Empress Club Stakes 21 April Mr 68 Handicap 1600m 12:00 am
Book For Champions Day 5 May Mr 94 Divded Handicap 1200m 12:35 am

Next Vaal Race Meeting Tuesday 10 April Mr 77 Divided Handicap 1200m  1:10 am

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to William Hill

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 itsarush.co.za Welcomes You Maiden Juvenile Plate 1200m

Prize $9,480. 1st $5,925. 2nd $1,896. 3rd $948. 4th $474. 5th $237.

For: 2YO only.

Horse

1. It Must Be Fate (SAF)

2. Lazarus Tree (SAF)
3. Peking Tyson (SAF)
4, Potjie (SAF)

5. Reliable Man (SAF)

6. Robin The Good (SAF)

1. Royal Delight (SAF)

8. Willouws Tiger (SAF)

10. Clairvoyance (SAF)

11. Deerupt

12. St Bernadette (SAF)

13. White Book (SAF)

Race 1 itsarush.co.za Welcomes You Maiden Juvenile Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
K Zechner

M Yeni

Jarryd Penny
R Simons

Lyle Hewitson
P Strydom

G Wrogemann

Mpumelelo Mjoka
(a3)

Marco V'Rensburg
G Lerena

S Brown

R Danielson

Trainer

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Fabian Habib

Corne Spies

Alec Laird

Sean Tarry

Joey Soma

Barend Daniel Botes
Barend Daniel Botes

D Gray St John
Johan J Vuuren
Leon Erasmus

D Gray St John

Last 10
X5

Career
1:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-1-0
0:0-0-0

1.0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0

Prize

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,954
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

W%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

P% Bar Wgt

0% 11

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
0% 12

Ul B~ NN O 0 W

132

132
132
132
132
132
132
132

SCRATCHED

0% 10
0% 13
0% 6
0% 7
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IT MUST BE FATE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Key To Heaven
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 11
Jockey K Zechner 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Messrs C F Strydom, Lucky Houdalakis & P J Irons :a ree(; (:)[ :8_8_0 22 I\lclltl(;'sOZ(:)ObO—O ;stﬂUlp'olzo(J—OO 0 flnd UPO(_)(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours Orange, white star, orange sleeves, white stars, orange cap, white star irm U:U-U- ?0 YT oft LU-U- eavy UU-U-
and peak Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clmd Good K Zechner 60 11 Clairvoyance 58kg L
12
50f13 VAAL Tue6Marl8 1000m CLMd Soft K Zechner 60 4 16/1 Green Haze 60kg 5.25L
- Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 3
5 n LAZARUS TREE Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg
‘_ 3 year old b unknown
L™ Sire Horse Chestnut Dam Lily Lei
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs G J Nassif, Z L Nassif & J Nassif FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, green stars, black sleeves, yellow cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clmd Good M Yeni 60 3 Clairvoyance 5gkg L
12
(=) Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 8
|
,f's = n PEKING TYSON Jockey Jarryd Penny 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
f 1} 3yearold ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
x j__é/’ Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Victory Hill
Breeder Unknown , Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr O B Heffer) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star i L:0-0- 00d £-0- Oft Uiv-4- eavy V.U
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clmd Good  J Penny 60 8 Clairvoyance 58kg L
12
50f13 VAAL Tue27Marl8 1000m CLMd Good  J Penny 60 10 100/1 Heavenly Risk 60kg 5.25L 0:58.07
70of7 VAAL Thulllan18 1000m CL Good  J Penny 57 3 28/1 Miss Boomerang 58kg 18.50L
n POT."E Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 9
Jockey R Simons 132.0kg
3 year old b unknown
L Sire Judpot Dam Hot Summer Night
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs P E White & D | Catterall FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, red and white checked stripe, red and white checked cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Cimd Good R Simons 60 9 Clairvoyance 58kg L
B RELIABLE MAN Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 2
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg
3 year old b unknown
- Sire Crusade Dam Generous Girl
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs G D Tooch, G L Blank, G J Nassif, J Nassif, FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, dayglo yellow hoop, armbands and cap, black peak
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJPL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clmd Good L Hewitson 60 2 Clairvoyance 5gkg L
2
| williamhill | el e
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I3 ROBIN THE GOOD

3 year old b unknown

Sire Philanthropist Dam Capitol Steps
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Chinsammy

Colours Red, black epaulettes and cap
Race Details
UPLof VAAL
12

"

Thu 5Apr18  1200m Cimd

~ [E3 ROYAL DELIGHT

' 3year old b unknown

Sire King Of Kings Dam Delightfull Diva
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G C Kalil

Colours Red, blue maltese cross, white sleeves and cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
12

10 of 13 TURF

20f10 TURF

Thu 5Aprl8

Sat 10Marl8 1000m CL
Sat 23Decl7 800m CLMd

1200m Clmd

EJ wiLLouws TIGER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Whistleinthewind
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs W J Coates & D J Louw (jnr)

Colours Orange, silver stars and sleeves, orange cap, silver stars

Race Details
UPLof VAAL

Thu 5Apr18
12

1200m Clmd

—

_ 1] CLAIRVOYANCE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Visionaire Dam Romantic Drama
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

"

Race Details
1of12 VAAL
13 of 15 TURF

Thu 5Apr18  1200m Clmd
Sat 17Marl8 1160m CL

™ 5] DEERUPT

' @ 3yearold b unknown
- Sire Snitzel Dam Ready On Time
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars

Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap

Race Details

20f12 VAAL Thu5Aprl8  1200m Clmd

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 4
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good P Strydom 60 4 Clairvoyance 5gkg L
Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 5
Jockey G Wrogemann 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,954
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good GWrogemann 60 5 Clairvoyance 58kg L
Soft K Zechner 57 2 55/1 Bold Eagle 60kg 11.50L 0:58.4
Soft L Hewitson 60 10  9/4 Van Halen 60kg 7.75L
Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 12
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good M Mjoka 60 12 Clairvoyance 58kg L
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 10
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Good M V'rensburg 58 10  $91 Clairvoyance 58kg L
Good M V'rensburg 60 66/1 Ghaalla 60kg 19.25L 1:08.72
Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 13
Jockey G Lerena 127.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Good G Lerena 58 13 Clairvoyance 5gkg L
Vaal | Page 4
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ST BERNADETTE

3 year old b unknown

Sire King's Chapel Dam Truly Scrumptious

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
12

. FE] WHITE BOOK

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Call To Combat Dam Apple Fair
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Thu 5Apr18  1200m Cimd

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
12

11 of 17 VAAL

Thu 5Aprl8
Thu 29Marl8 1200m CLMd

1200m Clmd

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good

Track
Good

Good

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 6
Jockey S Brown 127.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 58 6 Clairvoyance 5gkg L

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 7

Jockey R Danielson 127.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 58 7 Clairvoyance 58kg L
M Thackeray 60 15 40/11Ij$%¥en's Reward 60kg 11.25L

Vaal | Page 5
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Race 2 Joburg Prawn Fest 7 April Maiden Plate (F & M) 1000m

Prize $9,480. 1st $5,925. 2nd $1,896. 3rd $948. 4th $474. 5th $237.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Flying Falcon (SAF)
2. Bullsade (SAF)
3. Selfie (SAF)
4, Jaunita (SAF)
5. Raspberry Red (SAF)
6. Cosmic Mist (SAF)
7. Kutamba (SAF)
8. Hurricane Lass (SAF)
9. Lady Livia (SAF)
10. No Matter (SAF)
11. Shiloh (SAF)
12. Junta (SAF)
13. Adrenalina (SAF)
14. Countess Var (SAF)
15. East End (SAF)
16. Little Grebe (SAF)
17. Morgans Way (SAF)

18. Nawaasi (SAF)

19. On The Double (SAF)

Jockey

S Brown

Francois Herholdt
G Lerena

P Strydom

C Maujean

Marco V'Rensburg
Hennie Greyling
Callan Murray

M Yeni

Dennis Schwarz (a3)

G Wrogemann
Calvin Habib
Jarryd Penny

Lyle Hewitson
Ryan Munger
Mathew Thackeray

Mpumelelo Mjoka
(a3)

A Delpech
R Simons

Trainer

Leon Erasmus
Roy Magner
Johan J Vuuren
Leon Erasmus
Dorrie Sham
Stanley M Ferreira
Leon Erasmus
M F De Kock
Dianne Stenger
Clinton Binda
Brett Warren
Clinton Binda
Gokhan Terzi
Fabian Habib
Chris Erasmus
Geoff Woodruff

Barend Daniel Botes

M F De Kock
Johan J Vuuren

Last 10
1253557373
X7282s405s
3050280503
x327740305
x50004s86
X606
x870078846
27505248
x059099s90
xs08s0
x0934859s4
x00s0842s8
x5502039
xs43

xs0

xs0

xs0

Career
21:.0-1-7
9:0-2-0
11:1-1-1
32:0-2-4
7:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
16:0-3-0
6:0-1-0
12:1-0-0
3:0-0-0
8.0-1-1
12:0-1-0
6:0-1-1
2:0-0-1
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Race 2 Joburg Prawn Fest 7 April Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Prize
$7,082
$4,431

$0
$7,200
$0

$0
$5,562
$1,804
$0

$0
$3,048
$1,257
$3,070
$912
$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

W%
0%
0%
9%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
8%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

P%
38%
22%
27%
19%

0%

0%
19%
17%

8%

0%
25%

8%
33%
50%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

Vaal | Page 6
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10
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14
19
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132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
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B FLYING FALCON

\
L

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Three Nations
Breeder Unknown

Sire Muhtathir Dam Bonne Journee

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 8
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $7,082
Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-38

Owners Mr P A De Lange & Mr LJ & Mrs M J Erasmus C.areer.21.0—1—7 12 Mths'20.1—1—6 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—l
Colours Yellow, blue band of diamonds, striped sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-1-7 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:0-1-6  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f19 VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Cimd Good S Brown 60 8  $8.1 Flying Falcon 60kg L
20f14 VAAL Tue 20Marl8 1000m CLMd Good S Brown 60 17  9/11Ain't Trippin 60kg 0.50L 0:59.06
50f14 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m CLMd Good S Brown 60 14  7/1 Western Shamrock 60kg 3.50L
3of14 VAAL Tue30Jan18 1000m CLMd Good S Brown 60 15 22/1 Eleni 60kg 1.75L 0:57.88
50f15 TURF Sat27Janl8 1160m CLMd Soft S Brown 60 10 15/1 Saragon 60kg 9.50L 1:09.74
n BU I.I.SADE Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 15
Jockey Francois Herholdt 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,431
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-22
- Sire Crusade Dam Bull Creek
g;':ﬁgre:m';‘g“é% Cubitt &S W Robinson Career 9020 12 Miths 100-2-0 1stUp30-1-0  2nd Up 30-0:0
Colours Royal blue, broad sky blue stripe, white braces, blue sleeves, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lngL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good  F Herholdt 60 15 Flying Falcon 60kg L
70f14 TURF  Sat 10Marl8 1160m CLMd Soft R Danielson 60 1 18/11(31i0n;gne Hope Johanna 60kg 7.25L
20f12 VAAL Thu 15Febl18 1200m CLMd Soft R Danielson 60 2 25/1 Summer Spin 60kg 0.50L
80of 15 TURF Sat27Jan18 1160m CLMd Soft D Schwarz 60 2 13/1 Saragon 60kg 16.00L 1:09.74
20f14 VAAL Tue16Janl8 1200m CLMd Good R Danielson 60 10 28/1 Regal Graduation 60kg 3.50L
ﬁ n SEI.FIE Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 11
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
‘._j :’ 4 year old b unknown Win Range 1700m W&P% 9-27

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars C'areer 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-2  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
white striped cap Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f19 VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good G Lerena 60 11 Flying Falcon 60kg L
12 0f 15 TURF  Sat 24Feb18 1160m CLMd Good W C Marwing 60 11 10/1 Flying Feather 60kg 11.00L
10 of 15 VAAL  Thu 21Decl7 1000m CLMd Good R Simons 60 9 15/8 Nightmare 60kg 6.00L
20f16 VAAL Sat9Decl7  1000m CLMd Good D Mansour 60 13/2 Amajory 60kg 2.25L 0:56.61
80f12 VAAL Tue 28Novl7 1000m CLMd Soft D Mansour 59 9 28/1 Ouro 59g 7.25L 0:58.77
n JAUN ITA Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 2
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $7,200
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-19
- Sire Crusade Dam Perakeen
gfv‘;ﬁgf:w'infg’f,‘ws V) Erasmus Career320-2-4 12 Miths 27:0-23 1stUp 10-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-1
Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:0-1-2  Soft 40-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 15:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJgPL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good P Strydom 60 2 Flying Falcon 60kg L
30f14 VAAL Tue 20Marl8 1000m CLMd Good P Strydom 60 16  3/11Ain't Trippin 60kg 2.00L 0:59.06
20f14 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m CLMd Good KD Melo 60 4 22/1 Western Shamrock 60kg 0.20L
70f10 VAAL Thu 1Feb18 1000m CLMd Good A Sithole 60 3 6/1 Forever Joy 60kg 4.50L 0:59.94
70f14 VAAL Tue30Janl8 1000m CLMd Good  H Greyling 60 4  22/1 Eleni 60kg 4.25L 0:57.88
| williamhill | el e

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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_ |3 RASPBERRY RED

\ 4 year old b unknown
Sire Mogok Dam Rainbow Red
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs D A Sham, Mr M D Sham & Mr & Mrs C R Stonebrid

Colours Red, gold chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
lngL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good
50f14 VAAL Tue 20Marl8 1000m CLMd Good
10 of 12 SCOT  Sun 11Febl8 1600m CLMd Soft
11 of 16 SCOT  Sun 14Jan18 1200m CLMd Soft
10 of 11 GREY Wed 20Dec17 1200m CLMd Synth

A cosmic mist

" 4yearold b unknown
Sire Curved Ball Dam Lunar Landscape
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Visser

Colours Black, red broad stripe, white braces and sleeves, red armbands, black

cap, red peak

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good
19

6of14 TURF Sat10Marl8 1160m CLMd Soft
11 of 14 VAAL Thu 8Feb18 1200m CLMd Soft
6of14 VAAL Tuel6Janl8 1200m CLMd Good

57 [ KUTAMBA

[« 4 4yearoldb unknown

wH L Sire Rebel King Dam Dance For Me
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs A Snyman

S

Colours White, cerise star, white sleeves, cerise stars, white cap, cerise stars and

peak
Race Details Track
ing;L of VAAL Thu 5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good
8of14 VAAL Tue 20Marl8 1000m CLMd Good
70f14 VAAL Tue 20Febl8 1000m CLMd Good
13 of 15 TURF  Sat 13Jan18 1000m CLMd Good
13 of 15 VAAL  Thu 21Decl7 1000m CLMd Good

®  |BJ HURRICANE LASS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Greys Inn Dam Hurricane Jen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W Marwing

Colours Grey, cerise and grey hooped sleeves, cerise cap, grey star

Race Details Track
20f19 VAAL Thu5Aprl8  1000m Clmd Good
70f9 VAAL Sat24Marl8 1450m CLMd Soft
50f13 VAAL ThulMarl8 1400m CLMd Good
10 of 11 TURF  Sat27Jan18  1400m CLNvHcp Soft
20f8 TURF Sat 16Sepl7 1600m CLMd Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 1
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 60 1 Flying Falcon 60kg L
JV Merwe 60 11 75/11Ain't Trippin 60kg 2.75L 0:59.06
J Samuel 60 11  28/1 Destiny Duchess 60kg 12.75L
E S Ngwane 60 15 40/1 City Of Stars 60kg 6.50L
S Brown 60 1 10/1 Continuum 60kg 8.00L
Trainer Stanley M Ferreira Barrier 7
Jockey Marco V'Renshurg 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 60 7 Flying Falcon 60kg L
M V'rensburg 60 6 20/11§1i()r22r3ne Hope Johanna 60kg 5.75L
M V'rensburg 60 14  6/1 Nautic Spirit 60kg 17.75L 1:10.38
M V'rensburg 60 1 50/1 Gold Dawn 60kg 3.00L
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 9
Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,562
Win Range - W&P% 0-19
Career 16:0-3-0 12 Mths 17:0-3-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-3-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
H Greyling 60 9 Flying Falcon 60kg L
H Greyling 60 10 66/1 I Ain't Trippin 60kg 5.25L 0:59.06
M Thackeray 60 9 80/1 Western Shamrock 60kg 4.50L
R Munger 60 8 66/1 Carmalita 60kg 7.75L
JV Merwe 60 1 40/1 Nightmare 60kg 10.50L
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 6
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,804
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Murray 60 6 Flying Falcon 60kg L
D B Baase 60 9 10/3 Vanilla Orchid 60kg 7.25L 1:30.37
C Mabaya 60 1  5/2Kitty Coo 60kg 5.50L 1:24.03
JV Merwe 5 4 13/21I32a;dligamt Splendour 59kg 15.75L
WCMarwing 60 2 17/10 Serendipity 60kg 0251 14111
Vaal | Page 8
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7 [EJ LADY LIVIA

4 year old b unknown
Sire Pyc Paint Your Wagon Dam Lady Perry Too
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 10
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 229m W&P% 8-8

Owners Mr M C Baars Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Grey and orange diagonal stripes, orange sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good M Yeni 60 10 Flying Falcon 60kg L
19
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 20Febl8 1000m CLMd Good  J Penny 60 10 50/1 Western Shamrock 60kg 6.75L
50f9 VAAL Tue6Febl8 1000m CLMd Good  J Penny 60 5 55/1 Mademoiselle 60kg 4.50L 0:57.18
90f13 TURF Sat27Jan18 1160m CLMd Soft  JPenny 60 5 50/11I%Be6s6sed To Impress 60kg 12.50L
160f16 VAAL Sat9Decl7  1800m CLMd Good M Mjoka 57 100/1 Angelic Sekg 13501 1521
NO MATTER Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 17
Jockey Dennis Schwarz 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- SBire I;ebeLIJ Kling Dam Dame Dubois
reeder Unknown
Owners Dreamstar Racing (nom: Mrs S M Binda) Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\lclltl;.so4(.)000 0 ;s;tuol?ozé]g 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star irm :0-0- ?0 YT oft U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good D Schwarz 60 17 Flying Falcon 60kg L
19
12 0f 16 TURF  Tue 12Sepl7 1000m CLMd Good  CMaujean 58 14 100/1 Sweet Juliet 58kg 9.25L 0:57.94
8of 11 TURF  Thu 24Augl7 1000m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 16 100/10¥§I1i3r1da's Garden 60kg 10.00L
12 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 4Mayl7 1000m CLMd Good D Habib 57 13 14/1 Mémphis Belle 60kg 17.75L 0:57.43
- SHILOH Trainer Brett Warren Barrier 5
Jockey G Wrogemann 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,048
[ )5 yearold b unknown , Win Range - W&P% 0-25
S Sire Bezrin Dam Ruby Eaglechild
Breeder Unknown Career 80-1-1 12 Mths 80-0-1 1stUp3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Qurners Mrs D | Johnson Firm00-0-0  Good 5:0-1-0  Soft3:0-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, red maltese cross, white collar and sleeves, royal blue cuffs, ' V-V 0" ?0 T ot >:0-4- eavy UL-U-
white cap, royal blue stripe Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:.0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Apr18 1000m Clmd Good GWrogemann 60 5 Flying Falcon 60kg L
19
11 of 14 VAAL  Tue 20Marl8 1000m CLMd Good  C Zackey 60 14 13/11Ain't Trippin 60kg 9.75L 0:59.06
90f14 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m CLMd Good D Lerena 60 3 7/1 Western Shamrock 60kg 5.50L
30f14 VAAL Thu 8Febl8 1200m CLMd Soft D Lerena 56 3 11/1 Nautic Spirit 60kg 8.25L 1:10.38
40of14 VAAL Tue30Janl8 1000m CLMd Good D Lerena 56 11  33/1 Eleni 60kg 3.00L 0:57.88
JUNTA Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 14
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,257
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-8
Sire Var Dam Attache
: Breeder Unknown 01 01 O0.1. 0-0-
Owners Dreamstar Racing (nom: Mrs S M Binda) :a ree(; (} 26001 0 22 n:ltg§096001 0 ;stﬂUOp'oioool 0 ﬁnd Up0.3(.)00000
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star irm U.U-U- ?o YT oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8  1000m Clmd Good  CHabib 60 14 Flying Falcon 60kg L
19
13 of 14 VAAL  Thu 29Marl8 1200m CLMd Good  C Habib 60 4 25/1 Some Song 60kg 16.25L 1:11.18
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 20Marl8 1000m CLMd Good  F Herholdt 60 4 33/11Ain't Trippin 60kg 10.50L 0:59.06
110f13 FAIR  Fri8Decl7  1200m CLMd Good G Cheyne 60 2 7/1 Curved Light 60kg 19.50L 1:08.21
80f12 FAIR  Fri130ctl7  1300m CLMd Synth A Domeyer 60 2 15/8 Equestris 60kg 5.50L 0:05.3
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ADRENALINA

5 year old b unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Balar
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer Gokhan Terzi Barrier 19
Jockey Jarryd Penny 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,070
Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Owners Messrs J M Eaton & G Goksel :a ree(; g :8_(1)_1 22 Nclltg_s()7:10_11_1 ;stﬂUOROZ:OO—éJ 0 flnd UPO:_[(:)O(_)O(_)l
Colours Black, purple crossed sashes, black sleeves, purple cap irm :0-0- 00d b:U-1- ortU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good  J Penny 60 19 Flying Falcon 60kg L
19
50f14 VAAL Thu29Marl8 1200m CLMd Good K Zechner 60 3 33/1 Some Song 60kg 5.50L 1:11.18
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 16Jan18 1200m CLMd Good R Munger 60 13  28/1 Gold Dawn 60kg 17.25L
20f11 VAAL Tue2Janl8 1000m CLMd Good M Duba 58 4 5/2 Bling Ball 60kg 2.00L
110f 13 VAAL  Wed 29Nov17 1501m CLMd Good R Munger 60 9 12/1 Zargun 58kg 11.50L
g g
= Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 12
|
"5 ) EIOhUIk“TESS VAR Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $912
\ year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50
1 Sire Var Dam Lady Bequick
’ Breeder Unknown 0-0- Ol 0-0. 0-0-
Owners Messrs J Nassif, G Barker, G J Nassif, Z L Nassif, Ea ree(; 5 8 8 ! 22 I\lclltg.so3(.)010 1 :s:tUopolgg 1 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours Yellow, green stars, black sleeves, yellow cap irim L:0-0- o0od £:0-L- Oft Biv-4- eavy V.0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good L Hewitson 60 12 Flying Falcon 60kg L
19
40f9 TURF  Thu27Aprl7 1200m CLMd Good L Hewitson 57 5 15/8 Elegant Beauty 60kg 3.25L 1:13.35
30f14 VAAL Thu 6Aprl7  1000m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 5  3/1 Winter's Forge 60kg 1.75L 0:57.32
EAST EN D Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 13
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
‘S{yea}r old blugtkndow[g ed Sunset Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. ire Imperial Stride Dam Red Sunse
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ouners Mr £ P Scheepers Firm00-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 1000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Neon green, black collar, cuffs and peak irmm B:0-0- 00a UL-0- ort LU eavy U9-4-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good R Munger 60 13 Flying Falcon 60kg L
19
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 23Decl7 1160m CLMd Soft M Thackeray 60 4 50/1 Shifting Shadows 60kg L
ﬂ LITTLE GREBE Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 18
4 b unk Jockey Mathew Thackeray 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
\ year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Waitangi Dam Mrs Rouge
g;‘:ﬁgfs’w'é”mlson Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours White, red stars, black sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Apr18 1000m Clmd Good M Thackeray 60 18 Flying Falcon 60kg L
19
10 of 15 TURF  Sat27Jan18 1160m CLMd Soft M Thackeray 60 11  50/1 Saragon 60kg 17.25L 1:09.74
| williambitl | Page 1
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ﬂ MORGANS WAY Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 16
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
. @ 4yearoldbunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Dan De Lago Dam Pam's Foxy Lady
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners Mrs R van Rensburg

Colours White, navy epaulettes, hooped sleeves, navy cap, white peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good M Mijoka 60 16 Flying Falcon 60kg L
19
10 of 10 VAAL  Thu 1Feb18 1000m CLMd Good | Lukhele 60 5  9/1 Forever Joy 60kg 15.75L 0:59.94
- Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 3
f
NAWAASI Jockey A Delpech 132.0kg

4 year old b unknown
Sire Var Dam Aljawhara
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum FIRST STARTER
Colours Blue, white epaulettes, striped cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lngL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good A Delpech 60 3 Flying Falcon 60kg L
ON THE DOU BLE Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 4
Jockey R Simons 126.0kg

3 year old b unknown
Sire Twice Over Dam Kitco
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G, K & M M Nassif FIRST STARTER

Colours Red, red and grey checked sleeves, grey cap, red star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1000m Clmd Good R Simons 57 4 Flying Falcon 60kg L

19
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Race 3 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Maiden Plate 1400m

Prize $9,480. 1st $5,925. 2nd $1,896. 3rd $948. 4th $474. 5th $237.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Certifiable (SAF)
2. Flexible Fugitive

4. Sweet Trial (SAF)

6. Music Master (SAF)
7. Timkat (SAF)

8. Noordhoek Player (SAF)

9. Running Fury (SAF)

10. Good Emperor (SAF)
11. Brave Gitano (SAF)

12. Norland (SAF)

13. Bakkies (SAF)
14. Dasvidaniya (SAF)

16. Ragoon (SAF)

17. Shanghai Tang (SAF)
18. The Turf King (SAF)
19. Thunder Trip (SAF)

20. Top Rank (SAF)

Race 3 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey
G Lerena
A Delpech

Dennis Schwarz (a3)

M Yeni

R Simons
Ryan Munger
P Strydom
Calvin Habib
S Brown

Mpumelelo Mjoka
(a3)

Dylan Lerena (a9)
Hennie Greyling

Francois Herholdt
Lyle Hewitson
Callan Murray
Craig Zackey

R Danielson

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer
D Gray St John
M F De Kock

Roy Magner

Mike/adam Azzie
Alec Laird
Clinton Binda
Gerald C Walker
Clinton Binda
Chris Erasmus
Chris Erasmus

Sean Tarry
Heinrich Westhuizen

Alec Laird

Sean Tarry
Geoff Woodruff
Erico Verdonese
Geoff Woodruff

Last 10
x240
x2334459s2

x835954756

x830s867
30406
xs3574
2728455458
x875280s07
x00770x775
x595900

x0

X2
x00
x0

Career
3:0-1-0
9:0-3-2

14:0-1-4

6:0-0-1
4:0-0-0
4:0-0-1
16:0-1-0
10:0-1-0
9:0-0-0
5:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
1:0-1-0
2:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Prize
$2,267
$7,784

$5.858

$1,102
$0
$646
$2,279
$2,120
$0

$0

$0
$0

50
$2,297
50
50
50

W%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

P% Bar Wgt

33% 15
56% 10

132
132

SCRATCHED

36% 18

132

SCRATCHED

17% 12
0% 1
25% 3
6% 11
10% 19
0% 16
0% 8

0% 9
0% 7

132
132
132
132
132
132
132

132
132

SCRATCHED

0% 6
100% 13
0% 2
0% 20
0% 4
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Pt

= Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 15
f
CERTIFIABLE Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,267
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
L Sire Sarge Dam Edge Of Reason J
’ Breeder Unknown 0.1. .1 0-0- 0-0-
Ouners Mr St Jon D Gray E’a reeor-g 8 (1) : :;2 I\:lﬂll-solliool ’ ;Stﬂuzp-olgg : ilnd Upo-ldoﬂoﬂo
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap i Li0-4- 0od 14-1- oft 2979 eavy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8  1400m Clmd Good G Lerena 60 15 Top Rank 60kg L
17
20f15 TURF Sat3Marl8 1160m CLMd Good GWrogemann 60 5 11/1 Forgimme 58kg 2.00L 1:08.25
40f14 VAAL Thu 15Febl8 1200m CLMd Soft S Brown 60 4  18/1 Silver Spine 60kg 6.50L
12 of 14 VAAL Thu 8Feb18 1200m CLMd Soft S Brown 60 16  28/1 Prince Of War 60kg 5.75L 1:11.4
(=) Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 10
|
5 n FLEXIBLE FUGITIVE Jockey A Delpech 132.0kg Prizemoney $7,784
‘._ 4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-56
M Sire Wanted Dam Bobine
’ Breeder Unknown 03, 03 01 0-0-
Owners Mr Mayesh Chetty E'areeor.g.g (3) 2 22 hzth-sglgg 3-2 ;stft U1p.03f01 0 ﬁnd Up0-2600000
Colours Yellow, maroon sleeves, light blue armbands, yellow cap irm 0:0-0- ?0 80-2- ort LU= eavy UL-U-
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 6:0-3-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m Clmd Good A Delpech 60 10 Top Rank 60kg L
17
20f10 VAAL Thu 15Feb18 1400m CLMd Soft C Murray 60 4 11/10 Savannah King 60kg 4.75L
30f16 TURF Sat20Janl8 1400m CLHcp Good  CMurray 58 2 9/2 Lock Him Up 54kg 1.50L 1:25.01
30f14 VAAL Wed 29Nov17 1501m CLMd Good A Delpech 58 8  9/2 The Rocketman 58kg 1.75L
40f12 TURF  Sun 19Nov17 1800m CLMdNHF Good G Lerena 57 10  9/2 Majestic Mambo 57kg 6.50L 1:52.3
n SWEET TRIAL Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 18
X Jockey Dennis Schwarz 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,858
[ ' 4yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-36
p* Jd_&/ Sire Philanthropist Dam Call To Court
Breeder Unknown Career 14:0-1-4 12 Mths 15:0-1-4 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Qumers Mr R WS Chung Firm00-0-0  Good 80-1-3  Soft6:0-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold, red stars, white sleeves, red armbands, gold cap, red star, white "1 V-U"Y" ?0 T Oft brv-u- eavy UL-U-
peak Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Apr18 1400m Clmd Good D Schwarz 60 18 Top Rank 60kg L
17
8of14 TURF Sat10Marl8 1400m CLMd Soft D Schwarz 59 10 12/1 Divine Odyssey 60kg 7.75L 1:26.72
3of14 VAAL Thu 22Febl8 1400m CLMd Soft D Schwarz 60 9 14/1 Infamous Fox 60kg 2.50L
50f14 VAAL Thu8Feb18 1200m CLMd Soft D Schwarz 59 14 33/1 Prince Of War 60kg 1.251 1:11.4
90of14 VAAL Thulllanl8 1200m CLMd Good G Wrogemann 60 7 10/1 Seventh Son 60kg 8.25L
- Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 12
f
5 n MUSIC MASTER Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,102
‘._ f} 4yearoldbunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17
- - Sire Oratorio Dam Fine Wood
’ Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- 0-0-
rectty 2oL uete mawon
Colours White, blue chevrons, blue sleeves, white cuffs, white cap, blue diamond irm U.U-U- f)o YT oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Apr18 1400m Clmd Good M Yeni 60 12 Top Rank 60kg L
17
80of12 VAAL Sat 10Feb18 2001m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 1 15/2 Greenwood Drive 60kg 16.25L
30f11 VAAL Thu1lFebl8 1600m CLMd Good G F Dadamasi 60 2 22/1 Aranjuez 60kg 2.00L 1:38.07
11 of 14 VAAL Thu 25Jan18 1200m CLMd Good  JV Merwe 60 2 22/1 Wild Curve 60kg 12.25L 1:10.65
80of11 VAAL Tue3Octl7 1600m CLMd Good K Zechner 58 8  8/1 Swing Vote 60kg 11.25L 1:36.41
| williambitl s Pge 1
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= Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 1
i
TI MKAT Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Fort Wood Dam Lalibela
: Breeder Unknown 00 0. 0-0- 0-0-
reriono Bubsnor ripinte mavion
Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap J'"I(‘ : 5'0'0 ) D?(t) 0 0‘ 0 0 T° k-2_0 0 0 Telf/‘gtbb 0 0
ockey 5:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 2:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f17 VAAL Thu5Aprl8  1400m Cimd Good R Simons 60 1 Top Rank 60kg L
13 0of 16 VAAL  Thu 15Marl8 1600m CLMd Good R Simons 60 8 13/2 Dancing Rebel 60kg 13.50L 1:38.14
40f14 VAAL ThulMarl8 1400m CLMd Good R Simons 60 13  15/1 Son Of A Legend 60kg 2.50L 1:23.67
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 17Feb18 1600m CLMd Good R Simons 60 10 16/1 Nightwatchman 60kg 8.50L
60of9 TURF Sat3Febl8  1400m CLMd Good R Simons 60 3 50/11|}élggllhattan Cocktail 60kg 7.75L
"‘ Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 3
)
"‘w n NOORDHOEK PLAYER Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $646
4 year old ch unknown i - % 0-
m { _K*Lf:/’ Si¥e Noordhoek Flyer Dam Miss Maddie Win Range WP 0-25
: Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr O B Heffer) & Dreamst :a ree(; g 8 8 L 22 Ncllﬂl‘_SOS(')Olo 1 ;stﬂulp'ol.OOOO 0 flnd UPOE[(')OOOOO
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star J'"I(‘ : 1'0'0 0 D?(t) 0 0‘ 0 0 T° k-O_O 0 0 Telf/‘gtbb 0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m Clmd Good R Munger 60 3 Top Rank 60kg L
17
30f10 FAIR  Mon 11Decl7 2001m CLMd Good M Yeni 58 7 9/2 March Affair 54kg 4.75L 2:07.48
50f14 FAIR  Fri24Novl7 1600m CLMd Synth L Mxothwa 58 8 11/2 Wish To Land 60kg 6.25L 0:03.7
70f12 FAIR  Sun290ctl7 1600m CLMd Soft L Mxothwa 58 5 16/1 Hotel Cipriani 60kg 4.25L 1:37.19
40f13 FAIR  Fri29Sepl7 1400m CLMd Synth L Mxothwa 57 12 25/1 Mambo Tango 60kg 8.00L 0:02.3
n RUN NING FURY Trainer Gerald C Walker Barrier 11
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,279
5 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-6
Sire Golden Sword Dam Summer Guest ’
Breeder Unknown 0.1- 0.9 0-0- 0-0-
Ouiners Ms CV Walker E‘a reeor-é 66001 : :;2 I\flﬂ{;-éoiooz : ;Stftu4p-05gg : flnd Up0§600000
Colours Grey, red star, grey sleeves and cap, red star J'":(‘ '2'0'2 0 Df": 00 00 T° k-1; 0 L0 Tel(a/‘gtbb 0 0
ockey 2:0-2- ist 0:0-0- rack 13:0-1- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f17 VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m Cimd Good P Strydom 60 11 Top Rank 60kg L
70f14 TURF  Sat 10Marl8 1400m CLMd Soft L Hewitson 60 12  11/1 Divine Odyssey 60kg 7.75L 1:26.72
20f14 VAAL ThulMarl8 1400m CLMd Good P Strydom 60 9 15/2 Believe Me 57kg 2.75L 1:23.29
8of 14 VAAL Thu8Febl8 1200m CLMd Soft R Munger 60 8 15/1 Prince Of War 60kg 3.50L 1:11.4
40f14 VAAL Thu25Janl8 1200m CLMd Good R Munger 60 8 28/115()g%2t Blessed Day 60kg 4.75L
GOOD EM PEROR Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 19
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,120
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-10
L Sire Antonius Pius Dam Silver Tree ’
’ Breeder Unknown . . . .
. Career 10:0-1-0 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners MrJ W & Mrs J K Armitage . . . ]
Ty 1000 DIR00L0  Tmd6010  Tama0nos
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 6:0-1- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m Clmd Good  C Habib 60 19 Top Rank 60kg L
17
80f12 VAAL Thu 22Feb18 1000m CLMd Soft M Yeni 60 5 33/1 Mardi Gras 60kg 9.00L
70f9  VAAL Thu 1Febl8 1200m CLMd Good  J Gwingwizha 60 10 11/1 Greto 60kg 10.75L 1:10.9
50f14 VAAL Thu25Jan18 1200m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 11 28/11%r9i%2t Blessed Day 60kg 7.25L
20f12 VAAL Wed 17Jan18 1200m CLMd Good  J Gwingwizha 60 7 251 Tefroncito 60kg 4.75L
| williambitl | Page 1
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BRAVE GITANO Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 16
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Gitano Hernando Dam Fair Share
gmgfgmgg“(”hylor & Hugo Career $0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, blue crossed sashes, red sleeves, blue cuffs and cap, red peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8  1400m Clmd Good S Brown 60 16 Top Rank 60kg L
17
10 of 16 VAAL  Thu 15Marl8 1600m CLMd Good  GWrogemann 60 3 20/1 Dancing Rebel 60kg 11.25L 1:38.14
10 of 13 TURF  Sat 3Marl8  2001m CLMd Good M Mjoka 60 3 50/1 Hokanui 60kg 21.25L 2:07.41
70f13 TURF Sat 24Febl8 1600m CLMd Good GWrogemann 60 11  16/1 Ghost Town 60kg 10.25L
70f10 VAAL Tue 13Feb18 1700m CLMd Good R Simons 60 3 9/2 Red Revolution 60kg 5.50L
NORLAN D Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 8
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Chilly Filly
Breeder Unknown

Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd :a ree(; g :8_8_0 22 “ﬂtg_so%%()_() ;stﬂUopolzél—é) 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(:)0(—)0(—)0
Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap "1 V-0 2" ?0 YT ort U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m Clmd Good M Mijoka 60 8 Top Rank 60kg L
17
90of 11 VAAL Tue30ctl7 1600m CLMd Good  GWrogemann 58 9 50/1 Swing Vote 60kg 13.75L 1:36.41
50f9 TURF Tue19Sepl7 1400m CLMd Good S Siphika 57 7 80/1 Genesis 57kg 5.25L 1:28.07
90f10 TURF  Thu 24Augl7 1400m CLMd Good R Munger 60 9 50/1 Christofle 60kg 11.75L 1:26.58
14 of 14 VAAL  Thu 13Jull7 1400m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 3 100/1 Devil's Peak 60kg 22.251 1:24.31
BAKKI ES Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 9
Jockey Dylan Lerena 132.0kg
4 year old b unknown
Sire Await The Dawn Dam Jordie
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mayfair Speculators (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr D L Brugman FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m Clmd Good D Lerena 60 9 Top Rank 60kg L
17
DASVIDAN IYA Trainer Heinrich Westhuizen Barrier 7
Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Russian Sage Dam Angis Love
Breeder Unknown ). N 0. 0.
Owners Mrs W Van Der Westhuizen :a ree(; ; 8 8 0 22 I\I(Iitll1.502(.)000 0 Sl)stﬂuopol.é)é) 0 ﬁnd Upo(,)dOOOOO
Colours Midnight blue, silver diamond, midnight blue sleeves, silver cap irm UL-0- ood LU-U- Oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m Clmd Good  H Greyling 60 7 Top Rank 60kg L
17
14 of 14 VAAL  Thu 1Marl8 1400m CLMd Good  H Greyling 60 3 100/1 Believe Me 57kg 27.50L 1:23.29
| williamhill | el | Page 1
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v RAGOON
4 year old b unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Ruby Necklace
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, Mr M C Gerber & Mrs T

Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap
Race Details

UPLof VAAL

Thu 5Apr18
17

1400m Clmd

SHANGHAI TANG

4 year old b unknown

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Crown Office
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M B Javett

Colours Orange, chocolate cap

o

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
17

20f14 VAAL

®

o

Thu 5Apr18  1400m Clmd
Thu 22Feb18 1400m CLMd

THE TURF KING

: 4 year old ch unknown
L Sire Var Dam Miss Kiri
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Ltk Racing & Breeding (nom:mr L J Van

Colours Yellow and red diagonal stripes, black sleeves and collar, red cap, black

peak

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
17

12 of 15 TURF
11 0f 12 VAAL

Thu 5Apr18  1400m Clmd

Sat3Marl8  1160m CLMd
Tue 13Feb18 1000m CLMd

THUNDER TRIP

' 4 year old ch unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Kasassi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs E R Grace & Mr D D Savadier

Colours Blue, white braces, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
17

13 of 14 TURF

Thu 5Apr18  1400m Clmd
Sat 10Mar18 1160m CLMd

_ I TOP RANK

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Run For Fame
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D [ Scott

"

Colours Black, white maltese cross, red sleeves, white cap

Race Details

1of17 VAAL Thu5Aprl8  1400m Clmd

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 6
Jockey Francois Herholdt 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good  F Herholdt 60 6 Top Rank 60kg L
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 13
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,297
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good L Hewitson 60 13 Top Rank 60kg L
Soft R Danielson 60 11 18/1 Infamous Fox 60kg 2.25L
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 2
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Der Vyver) Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
W Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good  CMurray 60 2 Top Rank 60kg L
Good  CMaujean 60 4 28/1 Forgimme 58kg 11.75L 1:08.25
Good M V'rensburg 60 14  13/2 Sirtain 60kg 13.75L
Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 20
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good  C Zackey 60 20 Top Rank 60kg L
Soft F Herholdt 60 9 18/1 Humble Addict 60kg 13.25L 1:11.26
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 4
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good R Danielson 60 4 $39.8 Top Rank 60kg L
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Race 4 Classic Cars Exhibition 7 April Maiden Plate (F & M) 1400m
Prize $9,480. Ist $5,925. 2nd $1,896. 3rd $948. 4th $474. 5th $237.

For: 3YO plus.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Annie The Great (SAF)  Dylan Lerena (a9)  Michael Nicholas 1476233709 10:0-1-3 $3966 0% 40% 14 132
Houdalakis

2. Kissmeinmydreams S Brown Leon Erasmus x702230454 9:0-2-1 $5616 0% 33% 9 132

(SAF)
SCRATCHED
4. Take Hold (SAF) G Wrogemann Brett Warren xs060 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 132
5. Chiara (SAF) C Maujean Gary Alexander xs700 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 17 132
6. Petite Aime (SAF) Callan Murray Brian Wiid x8239900s0 8:0-1-1 $3421 0% 25% 12 132
1. Tricia (SAF) Ryan Munger Tyrone Zackey 30644840 7:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 16 132
8. Cotton Rock (SAF) M Yeni Gokhan Terzi x4s48505 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 132
9. Rabia The Rebel (SAF)  Hennie Greyling Brett Webber 2978350000 12:0-0-1 $1,102 0% 8% 7 132
10. Polly Again (SAF) Calvin Habib Leon Erasmus x886070043 20:0-0-1 $732 0% 5% 1 132
SCRATCHED
12. Irresistable Flyer (SAF) Mpumelelo Mjoka  Chris Erasmus x069 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 132

(a3)

13. Beautifully Calm (SAF) Mathew Thackeray  Brett Webber x000 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132
14. All | Got (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg D Gray St John X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 18 132
15. Diamond Glace (SAF)  Jarryd Penny Chris Jonker x7s0 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 132
SCRATCHED
17. Queen Palm (SAF) Lukas Bester Coenie De Beer X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 132
18. Shimmirra (SAF) Craig Zackey Chris Jonker X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 132

Race 4 Classic Cars Exhibition 7 April Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ANNIE THE GREAT

4 year old b unknown
Sire Great Britain Dam Auspicious Anette
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey Dylan Lerena 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $3,966
W&P% 0-40

Owners Stone Hill Stud (nom: Mr H C W Rix) E.a'eeor_ ;%061'3 éz “ﬂtg_solllg'l'g ;Stﬂug'folg'f'l ﬁ"d UpO.l(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Lime green, black diamond, lime green sleeves and cap, black diamond irm U:U-0- ood /.U-1- oft >:U-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of15 VAAL Thu5Aprl8  1400m Cimd Good D Lerena 60 14  $5.5 Annie The Great 60kg L
40f13 VAAL Thu22Febl8 1400m CLMd Soft K Zechner 60 1  9/1 African Dynasty 60kg 3.25L
70f13 VAAL Thu 15Febl8 1400m CLMd Soft K Zechner 60 4  5/1 Amanika 60kg 9.75L
60f11 VAAL Thu lFebl8 1300m CLMd Good P Mlangeni 60 12 2/1 Jamra 60kg 4.75L 1:18.06
20f11 VAAL Wed 17Jan18 1450m CLMd Good K Zechner 59 9 9/2 Bell Tower 59%g 0.50L
n KISSM EIN MYDREAMS Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 9
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,616
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
L Sire Captain Al Dam Roman Eagle J
’ Breeder Unknown 0.9 0.9 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Mr L) & Mrs M J Erasmus E.a'eeor_ 3 8 5 ! éz I\lclltl61.5018.((1) 21 ;Stﬂug'folff 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')OOOOO
Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap irm Y:U-U- 00d 0:U-U- ot 5.U-2- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 8:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8  1400m Clmd Good S Brown 60 9 Annie The Great 60kg L
15
70f13 TURF Sat 31Marl8 1400m CLMd Good S Brown 60 9 13/2 Quick Glimpse 60kg 5.25L
10 of 15 TURF  Sat 17Marl8 1400m CLMd Good S Brown 60 9/1 Make Me Happy 60kg 9.75L 1:25.99
20f13 VAAL Thu 22Feb18 1400m CLMd Soft S Brown 60 10 11/4 African Dynasty 60kg 1.00L
20f14 VAAL Thu 8Febl8 1200m CLMd Soft S Brown 60 8 18/1 Nautic Spirit 60kg 5.25L 1:10.38
TAKE HOLD Trainer Brett Warren Barrier 6
Jockey G Wrogemann 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Ranae - W&P% 0-0
L Sire Golden Sword Dam Dhlala ’
’ Breeder Unknown O-0- Ol 0-0. 0-0-
Owners Mr P & Mrs J Vermeulen & Mr Brett Warren Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\lclltl;.so4(.)000 0 :s:tUopolgél 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours Blue, gold fleur de lys, blue sleeves, quartered cap rm L0 ?0 ol Tt UL eavy VY-t
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m Clmd Good  GWrogemann 60 6 Annie The Great 60kg L
15
14 of 14 TURF  Sat 3Feb18  1800m CLMd Good  C Zackey 60 1 50/1 Tigerlace 60kg 20.75L 1:53.51
60of 15 VAAL Thu 28Decl7 1700m CLMd Good  C Zackey 59 1 66/1 Pinfanta 59g 5.25L 1:44.75
120f 16 VAAL Sat9Decl7  1800m CLMd Good K Zechner 58 33/1 Angelic 58kg 10.50L 1:52.1
- Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 17
f
5 H CHIARA Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
' @ 4year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
‘_'{_. ) Sire Crusade Dam Aqueduct ! '
’ Breeder Unknown L. L. L. L.
Owners Mesdames A B Fortune & J P Gardner & Messrs A C Fo ;Za ree(; g 8 8 0 22 |V:It|21-504(.)000 0 ;Stﬂuﬁolé]g 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(.)OOOOO
Colours White, navy stars, striped sleeves, white cap, navy stars irm v:0-0- ?0 YT ot 1:U-Y- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8  1400m Clmd Good  C Maujean 60 17 Annie The Great 60kg L
15
7of11 VAAL Thu 1Feb18 1300m CLMd Good S Mosia 60 8 16/1 Jamra 60kg 5.75L 1:18.06
14 of 16 TURF  Sun7Janl8  1400m CLMd Good  C Zackey 59 12 55/1 Candy Kisses 59kg 12.50L 1:27.18
13 0of 15 TURF  Sat2Decl7  1160m CLMd Soft S Fortune 60 4 25/1 Colour Of Light 60kg 6.25L 1:09.76

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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: n PETITE AI M E Trainer Brian Wiid Barrier 12
o Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,421
\ ) Ayearoldbunknown = Win Range - W&P% 0-25
L/ Sire Curved Ball Dam Kleintjie
’ Breeder Unknown 0.1 .1 0-0- -0-0-
Owners Messrs G Barker, J Apfel & B O Wiid E.a'eeor_ gg [1) ! éz “ﬁtg_sog'loll 1 ;Stﬂuo'fozgg 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')OOOOO
Colours Light blue, pink chevron and sleeves, light blue armlets and cuffs, pink JmI(‘ : 1_0_0 0 Dmt) ) 0‘ 0_ 0_ To \ '3_0 _1 0 Te;/‘g . '1 _0 _0 0
cap, light blue diamond ockey 1:0-0- Ist 1:0-0- rack 3:0-1- ri/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m Clmd Good  CMurray 60 12 Annie The Great 60kg L
15
8of15 TURF Sat17Marl8 1400m CLMd Good  GWrogemann 60 18/1 Make Me Happy 60kg 9.25L 1:25.99
20f13 VAAL Thu1lMarl8 1400m CLMd Good T Muchansa 60 14  25/1 Kitty Coo 60kg 1.25L 1:24.03
30f8 TURF Sat17Febl8 1600m CLMd Good T Muchansa 60 7  33/1 Written 60kg 5.50L
90f14 TURF Sat3Febl8  1800m CLMd Good  J Penny 60 6 100/1 Tigerlace 60kg 10.50L 1:53.51
TRICIA Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 16
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 yearold ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Eightfold Path Dam Ficticia
’ Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Mr D I & Mrs J G Caunter, Mr K P & Mrs N M Backos :_:f"ee(; g 8 8 0 éz “::2,508(')000 1 ;Stﬂul'?olgg 0 fl"d Up0.1600000
Colours Aquamarine, white chevrons, cerise sleeves, white stars, cerise cap _jlrn|: ' 1_0-0 1 DO(t’ 3 0' 0_ 0_ To k'6-0 _0 0 T(:(a/‘ll)y M 3;) E) 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 3:0-0- rack 6:0-0- rk/Dst 3:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f15 VAAL Thu5Aprl8  1400m Clmd Good R Munger 60 16 Annie The Great 60kg L
110f 15 TURF  Sat17Marl8 1400m CLMd Good K Zechner 60 18/11|}élsa[9<§ Me Happy 60kg 10.50L
60f13 VAAL Thu 22Febl8 1400m CLMd Soft  CZackey 60 15 132 African Dynasty 60kg 450L
40f13 VAAL Sat10Febl8 1501m CLMd Good  C Zackey 60 8 14/1 Twice A Lady 60kg 2.50L
40of11 VAAL Thu 1Febl8 1300m CLMd Good P lewu 60 9 16/1 Jamra 60kg 3.25L 1:18.06
n COTTON ROCK Trainer Gokhan Terzi Barrier 11
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Rock Of Rochelle Dam Cotton Cove
gfv‘;ﬁgfsrw'g%vggsel Career 50-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Black, purple crossed sashes, black sleeves, purple cap jimlz 0:01_((;-% 0 go:d1 %:00_00_0 _SrOft I(()l(l)_(;)-(;)o _II._I“:(a/‘g ?::?60600
ockey 1:0-0- ist 1:0-0- rack 4:0-0- rk/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Apr18  1400m Clmd Good M Yeni 60 11 Annie The Great 60kg L
15
40f14 VAAL Thu29Marl8 1200m CLMd Good R Munger 60 1  8/1 Some Song 60kg 4.25L1:11.18
40f13 VAAL Tue23Janl8 1501m CLMd Good R Munger 60 15 50/1 Pearl Of Bahrain 59kg 5.50L 1:31.9
8of 14 TURF Sat30Decl7 1160m CLMd Good  JV Merwe 60 10 80/1 Schippers 60kg 10.75L
13 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 31Augl7 1200m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 12  22/1 Ninjara58kgL
n RABIA THE REBEL Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 7
Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,102
‘Sl_yeaRr %Idl i'unkgownldl Thoudht Win Range - W&P% 0-8
. ire Rebel King Dam Idle Thoug
Breeder Unknown Career120-0-1 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Quners Mr M $ Moosa Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 90-0-1  Soft3:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise Jlrn|: : 1_0_1 0 DO(t’ 0 0’ 0_ 0_ To k'3_0 _O ) Teka/‘ll)yt 06 b 0
star ockey 1:0-1- ist 0:0-0- rack 3:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f15 VAAL Thu5Aprl8  1400m Clmd Good  H Greyling 60 7 Annie The Great 60kg L
90of14 VAAL Tue 20Marl8 1000m CLMd Good K Zechner 60 6 66/11Ain't Trippin 60kg 5.25L 0:59.06
70f15 TURF Sat 24Febl8 1160m CLMd Good K Zechner 60 12  40/1 Flying Feather 60kg 7.75L
8of 12 VAAL Thu 15Febl18 1200m CLMd Soft K Zechner 60 9 18/1 Summer Spin 60kg 11.50L
30f10 VAAL Thu 1Feb18 1000m CLMd Good P Mlangeni 60 2 15/1 Forever Joy 60kg 1.25L 0:59.94
| wiliomhil el g 1
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POLLY AGAIN

5 year old ch unknown

Sire King Of Kings Dam Blushing Polly

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Apr18 1400m Clmd Good
15

8of13 TURF Sat31Marl8 1400m CLMd Good
8of14 TURF Sat10Marl8 1160m CLMd Soft
60of9 KENI  Thul18Janl8 1200m CLMd Good
10 of 10 DURB Tue 9Jan18  1250m CLMd Good

4 year old b unknown

Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Irresistable Chris
Breeder Unknown

Owners Grazanite (pty) Ltd

"

Colours Luminous pink, white cross and collar, luminous pink sleeves, qtd cap,

luminous pink peak

Race Details Track
iJPL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m Clmd Good
5
11 0f13 VAAL Thu IMarl8 1400m CLMd Good
6of8 TURF Sat17Febl8 1600m CLMd Good
90of11 VAAL Thu 1lFeb18 1300m CLMd Good
BEAUTIFULLY CALM

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Right Approach Dam Keep Icy Calm
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M S Moosa & Mrs B | D'oliviera

L

Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise

star

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m Clmd Good
15
14 of 14 VAAL  Tue 20Marl8 1000m CLMd Good
12 0f 12 VAAL  Thu 15Feb18 1200m CLMd Soft
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 30Jan18 1000m CLMd Good
_ [ ALLIGOT
4 year old ch unknown
L Sire Jam Alley Dam All | Ask
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m Clmd Good
15

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 1
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $732
Win Range - W&P% 0-5
Career 20:0-0-1 12 Mths 16:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-0  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 60 1 Annie The Great 60kg L
C Habib 60 11  50/1 Quick Glimpse 60kg 5.50L
S Brown 60 3 75/11§31i0n;gne Hope Johanna 60kg 8.25
G Cheyne 60 9 33/1 Sunshine Mint 60kg 5.50L 11292
D Ashby 60 6 22/1 Indian Song 60kg 9.00L 1:17.26
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 13
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Mjoka 60 13 Annie The Great 60kg L
S Siphika 60 11 100/1 Kitty Coo 60kg 10.75L 1:24.03
S Siphika 60 10 10/1 Written 60kg 12.00L
S Siphika 60 1 22/1Jamra 60kg 7.50L 1:18.06
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 2
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Thackeray 60 2 Annie The Great 60kg L
J Penny 60 12 100/11Ain't Trippin 60kg 15.50L 0:59.06
JV Merwe 60 16 80/1 Summer Spin 60kg 31.50L
JV Merwe 60 10 100/1 Eleni 60kg 19.25L 0:57.88
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 18
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 60 18 Annie The Great 60kg L
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- Trainer Chris Jonker Barrier 8
f
5 DIAMOND GI'ACE Jockey Jarryd Penny 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
' 4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
o Sire Malhub Dam Glacier
’ Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- -0-0-
rerzsto ubiono nyiten mpmos
Colours White, red chevrons, striped sleeves, white cap frim B:0-0- 00a BL-0- oft £9-4 €avy US-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Apr18 1400m Clmd Good  J Penny 60 8 Annie The Great 60kg L
15
70f13 VAAL Thu 22Feb18 1400m CLMd Soft M Thackeray 60 6 80/1 African Dynasty 60kg 6.75L
11 0of 14 VAAL  Tue 100ctl7 1200m CLMd Soft L Bester 59 17  66/1 Fly North 59kg 16.75L 1:12.14
- Trainer Coenie De Beer Barrier 10
f
QUEEN PALM Jockey Lukas Bester 132.0kg
' W& 4yearold b unknown
‘_j,_. ) Sire Argonaut Dam Palm Blue
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr F C de Beer FIRST STARTER
Colours White and orange checks, black sleeves, white and orange checked cap,
black peak
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Apr18 1400m Clmd Good L Bester 60 10 Annie The Great 60kg L
15
- Trainer Chris Jonker Barrier 3
f
‘ ?dl;I"YIMIRRA Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg
S year old b unknown
- ;’ Sire Curved Ball Dam Mazoon
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs C Jonker FIRST STARTER
Colours White, red chevrons, striped sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1400m Clmd Good  C Zackey 60 3 Annie The Great 60kg L
15
| williambitl s Pge 2
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Race 5 Book For Night Racing 17 April Fm 74 Handicap (F & M) 1600m : 11:25 pm
Prize $8,486. 1st $5,304. 2nd $1,697. 3rd $848. 4th $424. 5th $213.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Angelic Appeal (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg D Gray St John xs06715096 35:4-3-4 $31,758 11% 31% 14 136
2. Candy Kisses (SAF) C Maujean Gary Alexander x014335624 9:1-1-2 $10407 11% 44% 12 131
3. Angelic (SAF) K De Melo Paul Peter X63513324 7:1-1-3 $4594 14% 71% 6 129
4. Curbstone Shuffle (SAF) R Danielson D Gray St John x154098232 15:2-3-1 $17,845 13% 40% 2 129
5. Sim-alley Bank (SAF) G Lerena Erico Verdonese x407482337 24:2-5-4 $22591 8% 46% 7 129
6. Melinda's Garden (SAF) Craig Zackey Corne Spies 3218877030 15:2-1-2 $15385 13% 33% 11 128

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
11. Written (SAF) Dennis Schwarz (a3) Sean Tarry 1124555833 8:1-1-2 $11,011 13% 50% 13 121
12. Serendipity (SAF) K Zechner Michael Nicholas 2602575501 15:1-4-0 $12811 7% 33% 9 120
Houdalakis
13. Quebec Queen (SAF)  Calvin Habib Paul Peter x11607s61x 12:3-1-0 $19,033 25% 3% 1 120
14. Cutey Me (SAF) Jarryd Penny Corne Spies x070585672 24:1-2-3 $8399 4% 25% 3 115

Race 5 Book For Night Racing 17 April Fm 74 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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Pt

_ [E} ANGELIC APPEAL

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Jam Alley Dam Angel Bay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good
10
10 of 10 VAAL  Tue 240ctl7 1700m CLHcp Good
6of 7 TURF Sat140ctl7 2601m CL Good
70f8 TURF Sat70ctl7  1800m CLHcp Soft
10f10 TURF Sat23Sepl7 2001m CLHcp Good

4 year old b unknown

- Sire Antonius Pius Dam Kiss And Ride

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A Joannides

Colours Blue and white checks, blue sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good
10
110f 12 VAAL  Sat 10Febl8 1501m CLHcp Good
1of16 TURF Sun7Jan18  1400m CLMd Good
40f12 TURF Tue 19Decl7 1400m CLMd Good
30f9 TURF Sun 26Novl7 1600m CLMd Soft

4 year old b unknown
Sire Gitano Hernando Dam Your's Eternally
Breeder Unknown

o

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $31,758
W&P% 11-31

Trainer D Gray St John
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 136.0kg
Win Range 1700m - 2001m

Career 35:4-3-4 12 Mths 12:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:4-3-4  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 13:2-2-0 Track 11:3-0-2  Trk/Dst 4:2-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 62 14 Written 55kg L
C Zackey 59 5 22/1 Parisienne Chic 58kg 8.50L 1:44.73
R Danielson 58 4 10/1 A P's Lily 56kg 4.50L
L Hewitson 54 8 20/1 Sylvan On Fire 59%g 12.50L 0:12.04
R Danielson 55 7 20/1 Angelic Appeal 55kg 0.75L 2:05.54
Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 12
Jockey C Maujean 131.0kg Prizemoney $10,407
Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-44
Career 9:1-1-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 59 12 Written 55kg L
L Hewitson 58 15  9/1 Waity Katie 57kg 8.75L
P Strydom 59 14 9/2 Candy Kisses 5%g 0.25L 1:27.18
KD Melo 59 9 11/2 Invincible Lady 59kg 1.75L 1:26.42
L Hewitson 58 8 13/2laLinea 58kg3.75L 1:41.92
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 6
Jockey K De Melo 129.0kg Prizemoney $4,5%4

Owners Messrs D Forster-jones & G L O'brien & Hyperpaint
Colours Cerise and purple quartered diagonally, cerise sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good
10
60of 10 VAAL Tue 20Mar18 2001m CLHcp Good
30f11 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m CLHcp Good
1of16 VAAL Sat9Decl7  1800m CLMd Good
30f9 TURF Sat2Decl7  1600m CLMd Soft
[} CURBSTONE SHUFFLE
4 year old b unknown
. Sire Mogok Dam Scufflebird

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good
10
1of9 VAAL Thu15Marl8 1600m CLHcp Good
50f13 VAAL ThulMarl8 1600m CLHcp Good
40f14 VAAL Thu 15Feb18 1600m CLHcp Soft
12 of 14 VAAL Thu4Jan18  1800m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1800m W&P% 14-71

Career 7:1-1-3 12 Mths 8:1-1-3  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-2 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-2 Track 4:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-2
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K D Melo 5 6 Written 55kg L
G Lerena 59 10  15/4 Our Shining Star 59kg 4.50L 0:04.7
D David 56 5 10/1 Tigerlace 55kg 1.25L
G Lerena 58 14/5 Angelic 58kg 0.30L 1:52.1
K D Melo 59 4 7/211 Mondo 5%g 1.50L 1:41.75
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 2
Jockey R Danielson 129.0kg Prizemoney $17,845
Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-40
Career 15:2-3-1 12 Mths 16:2-3-1 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-1  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 12:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 59 2 Written 55kg L
M Thackeray 54 5 13/11(231;r1t§st0ne Shuffle 54kg 1.25
R Danielson 54 7 6/1 Teénage Dream 60kg 0.75L 1:36.53
S Brown 59 6 11/1 Gold Shades 56kg 2.25L
G Lerena 59 1  5/1 Beautiful Shay 57kg 7.75L
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Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 7
f_f'a““w___ B SIM AI'LEY BANK Jockey G Lerena 129.0kg Prizemoney $22,591
[ ) 6yearoldbunknown , Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 8-46
mrl__é/’ Sire Bankable Dam Patchouli
Breeder Unknown . Career 242-5-4 12 Mths 11:0-1-2 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Owners Messrs L K Heynes & A C Smith Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 201-44  Soft 41-1-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, green chevron, yellow sleeves, green seams, green cap, yellow "1 V-U"0" ?0 LT oftfl-l- eavy UL-U-
stars Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 16:2-4-2  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good G Lerena 59 7 Written 55kg L
10
40f13 VAAL ThulMarl8 1600m CLHcp Good  CZackey 57 2 18/1 Teenage Dream 60kg 0.50L 1:36.53
10 0f 12 VAAL  Tue 23Jan18 1800m CLHcp Good S Brown 5 6 15/11I35%téj7rn To Power 58kg 10.25L
70f11 TURF  Tue 19Decl7 1400m CLHcp Good GWrogemann 57 1  6/1 Fish River 59%g 7.25L 1:25.18
40f10 VAAL Tue 240ctl7 1700m CLHcp Good G Lerena 59 1  5/1 Parisienne Chic 58kg 2.25L 1:44.73
' Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 11
ﬂ M ELI NDA s GARDEN Jockey Craig Zackey 128.0kg Prizemoney $15,385
4 yearold chunknown Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 13-33
- Sire Philanthropist Dam Silver Olive Grove
Breeder Unknown Career152-1-2 12 Mths 15:2-1-3 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Mr T Spies Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-1  Soft 3:0-0-1 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Emerald and lime green quartered diagonally, lime green sleeves and cap Irm L= 0o AT ot 5:0-L eavy Uiv-u-
Jockey 9:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good  C Zackey 58 11 Written 55kg L
20f16 VAAL Thu 29Marl8 1400m CLHcp Good  CZackey 60 11  13/2 Pretty Popular 52kg 0.50L 1:23.19
l1of14 TURF Sat17Marl8 1400m CLHcp Good  C Zackey 55 2 13/1 Melinda's Garden 55kg 1.25L 1:25.8
80of13 VAAL ThulMarl8 1600m CLHcp Good  J Penny 55 5 40/1 Teenage Dream 60kg 2.25L 1:36.53
8of14 VAAL Thu 15Febl18 1600m CLHcp Soft C Zackey 60 15 14/1 Gold Shades 56kg 8.50L
= WRITTEN Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 13
Jockey Dennis Schwarz 121.0kg Prizemoney $11,011

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P J & Mrs J Klaasen & Sean Tarry Racing C C (n

Colours Royal blue, yellow star and sleeves, yellow cap, royal blue star

. 5year old b unknown
Sire Western Winter Dam Page Girl

Win Range 1600m

W&P% 13-50

Race Details Track
10f10 VAAL Thu 5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good
1of8 TURF Sat17Febl8 1600m CLMd Good
20f14 TURF Sat3Febl8  1800m CLMd Good
40f10 VAAL Thu 25Janl8 1700m CLMd Good
50f14 VAAL Tue1l6Janl8 1600m CLMd Good
SERENDIPITY

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Selika

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Lucky Houdalakis

Colours Dark blue, sky blue seams, dark blue cap, sky blue peak

Race Details Track
20f10 VAAL Thu 5Aprl8  1600m Clhcp Good
60f9 VAAL Thu 15Marl8 1600m CLHcp Good
11 0of 14 VAAL  Thu 15Feb18 1600m CLHcp Soft

20f14 VAAL Thu25Jan18 1700m CLHcp Good
50f14 VAAL Tue16Janl8 1400m CLHcp Good
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Career 8:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Schwarz 55 13 $7 Written 55kg L
J Gwingwizha 60 1 4/11 Written 60kg 4.25L
P Strydom 60 5  5/1Tigerlace 60kg 2.25L 1:53.51
L Hewitson 60 10  7/1 Gottalottaluy 59kg 2.00L 1:44.97
L Hewitson 60 8 11/2 Empress Rock 59kg 3.25L
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 9
Jockey K Zechner 120.0kg Prizemoney $12,811
Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-33
Career 15:1-4-0 12 Mths 16:1-5-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-4-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 9:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
K Zechner 54 9 Written 55kg L
M Yeni 54 2 15/11%L;r1tgstone Shuffle 54kg 4.25L
K Zechner 59 3 15/2 Gold Shades 56kg 12.25L
K Zechner 54 6 10/1 Waity Katie 52kg 1.25L 1:44.14
K Zechner 58 4 10/1 Zulu Dawn 58kg 3.25L
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QUEBEC QUEEN

5 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Sherbrooke
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs H K Cheung & W H Yip
Colours Red, yellow stripe, red sleeves, yellow cuffs, red cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good
10

1of12 VAAL Sat24Marl8 1600m CLHcp Soft
1of13 VAAL Thu1lMarl8 1400m CLHcp Good
6of 14 VAAL Thu 15Feb18 1600m CLHcp Soft
110f 13 VAAL Tue 16Jan18 1400m CLHcp Good

57 ) CUTEY ME

/o4 Syearoldbunknown
Sk ../ Sire Harry Hall Dam Cutey Lee
Breeder Unknown
Owners Favour Stud (nom: Mrs Engelize Du Preez)

Colours White, green collar, white sleeves, green stars and cuffs, white cap, green

stars

Race Details Track
%’L of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good
14 of 16 VAAL  Thu 29Marl8 1400m CLHcp Good
70f10 VAAL Tue27Marl8 1200m CLHcp Good
10 0of 13 VAAL  Thu 1Mar18 1400m CLHcp Good
50f14 FLAM Mon 19Febl18 1000m CLHcp Synth

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $19,033
W&P% 25-33

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey Calvin Habib 120.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 12:3-1-0 12 Mths 11:3-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 50 1 Written 55kg L
C Habib 55 9  8/1 Quebec Queen 55kg 0.30L 1:38.87
C Habib 54 13 18/1 Quebec Queen 54kg 1.50L 1:23.18
C Habib 57 17  28/1 Gold Shades 56kg 6.50L
M Thackeray 58 17  10/1 Pretty Ballerina 55kg 11.50L
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 3
Jockey Jarryd Penny 115.0kg Prizemoney $8,399
Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-25
Career 24:1-2-3 12 Mths 18:0-1-0 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Penny 52 3 Written 55kg L
M V'rensburg 54 5 40/1 Pretty Popular 52kg 10.50L 1:23.19
C Zackey 57 6 6/1 Esploratore 5%g 9.75L 1:09.78
C Storey 55 5 28/1 Quebec Queen 54kg 8.50L 1:23.18
D Yeo 55 3 5/1 American Trilogy 57kg 2.00L
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Race 6 HSH Princess Charlene Empress Club Stakes 21 April Mr 68 :12:00 am
Handicap 1600m

Prize $7,404. 1st $4,627. 2nd $1,481. 3rd $740. 4th $370. 5th $186.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Roman Flight (SAF) P Strydom Mike/adam Azzie x0s165s5s7 9:1-1-0 $1943 11% 22% 20 135
2. Mighty Valdie (SAF) Dennis Schwarz (a3) Sean Tarry x125075343 7:1-1-2 $12,118 14% 57% 12 133
3. Neuf De Pape (SAF) Craig Zackey Mike/adam Azzie x575271442 32:3-4-1 $21,661 9% 25% 4 132
4. Red Special (SAF) Ryan Munger Stephanie Miller x12412143s 36:11-5-6 $56,540 31% 61% 19 132
5. Trip To Paradise (SAF) G Wrogemann Coenie De Beer x175054234 33:4-5-2 $23245 12% 33% 14 132
6. Bush Pilot (SAF) G Lerena Geoff Woodruff 1403548537 12:1-2-2 $10663 8% 42% 10 130
1. Yer-maan (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg D Gray St John x420352965 41:4-2-4 $12393 10% 24% 1 130
8. Arpad (SAF) Callan Murray Brian Wiid xs00505155 34:3-6-3 $24936 9% 35% 18 129

SCRATCHED
10. Dancing Rebel (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus x916925923 56:1-6-10 $26313 2% 30% 6 128
11. Hyperactive (SAF) R Danielson Gokhan Terzi x409s81 5:1-0-0 $6,044 20% 20% 7 128

SCRATCHED
13. Front Rank (SAF) Mpumelelo Mjoka  Tyrone Zackey x706690634 39:3-4-5 $35851 8% 31% 2 127

(a3)

14. Porcupine Creek (SAF) R Simons Dianne Stenger xs80891124 14:2-1-0 $13,405 14% 21% 9 127
15. Soldat (SAF) Deon Sampson Brian Wiid x00s145622 23:1-4-1 $14352 4% 26% 17 127
16. Pachuco (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 3438996671 26:3-1-2 $18,85 12% 23% 5 126
17. Lord Katawa (SAF) C Maujean Dorrie Sham x60s9057s5 31:3-1-0 $13,853 10% 13% 11 120
18. Aquabuoy (SAF) K Zechner Romeo Francis x650035408 55:3-5-4 $24621 5% 2% 8 119
19. Stavinsky (SAF) Jarryd Penny Leon Erasmus 2050334998 49:2-3-3 $12455 4% 16% 16 119
20. Jamal (SAF) Dylan Lerena (@9)  Stephen Lerena x8s4977885 29:0-1-1 $1,275 0% 7% 3 115

Race 6 HSH Princess Charlene Empress Club Stakes 21 April Mr 68 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ROMAN FLIGHT

4 year old b unknown

Sire Antonius Pius Dam I'm Flighty
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms G Giordani & Mr Blackie Swart

"

Colours Dayglo pink, purple crossed sashes, dayglo pink sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
l1J8PL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good
12 0f 12 TURF  Sat 24Feb18 1400m CLHcp Good
1of14 VAAL Tue 21Novl7 1600m CLMd Good
6of14 TURF Thu9Novl7 1400m CLMd Good
50f12 TURF Sat280ctl7 1600m CLMd Good

®

¢)

I3 MIGHTY VALDIE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Starry-eyed
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 20
Prizemoney $1,943
W&P% 11-22

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie
Jockey P Strydom 135.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 61 20 Bush Pilot 59kg L
C Zackey 54 10 50/1 Jika 57kg 8.25L
P Strydom 58 15/2 Roman Flight 58kg 1.50L 1:36.29
M Thackeray 58 10  33/1 Full Of Attitude 58kg 9.25L
M Thackeray 58 22/1 Harlan County 58kg 7.25L 1:39.41
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 12
Jockey Dennis Schwarz 133.0kg Prizemoney $12,118

Owners Messrs Craig Zoghby, H E Landsman, Ramon Zoghby &

Colours Yellow, blue band of diamonds, checked diamond sleeves and cap

Win Range 1501m W&P% 14-57

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good
18

10f10 VAAL Sat10Febl8 1501m CLMd Good
20f11 VAAL Thu 1Feb18 1600m CLMd Good
10 of 14 TURF  Sat4Novl7  1160m CLMd Good
70f14 SCOT  Sun10Sepl7 1400m CLMd Good

' 6year old b unknown

Sire Right Approach Dam Best Chris
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S M Leahy

Colours Turkey red and black hoops, white sleeves, black cuffs, turkey red cap

VAAL

VAAL
VAAL
VAAL
VAAL

Thu 5Aprl8

Thu 22Feb18
Thu 8Feb18
Thu 11Jan18
Tue 2Jan18

1600m Clhcp

1600m CLHcp
1400m CLHcp
1400m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp

I} RED SPECIAL

6 year old b unknown

Sire Kahal Dam Bohemian Rhapsody
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F Du Toit

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Good
Good

Colours Black, yellow stripe, black sleeves and cap, yellow stars

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
18
1of13

20f8
40f11
1of8

Thu 5Apr18  1600m Clhcp

Mon 26Mar18 1600m CL
Mon 19Feb18 1400m CL
Mon 8Jan18 1200m CL
Mon 18Dec17 1600m CL

FLAM
FLAM
FLAM
FLAM

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good

Synth
Synth
Synth
Synth

Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 8:1-1-2 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
D Schwarz 60 12 Bush Pilot 59kg L
J Gwingwizha 60 2  6/4 Mighty Valdie 60kg 2.25L
J Gwingwizha 60 8 17/10 Aranjuez 60kg 1.00L 1:38.07
S Khumalo 60 2 8/11%%f{?lo Bill Cody 60kg 15.25L
D Schwarz 50 8 41 Arﬁor Ardiente 57kg 4.251 1:23.28
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 4
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $21,661
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 9-25
Career 32:3-4-1 12 Mths 18:1-2-0 1stUp 7:0-0-0  2nd Up 41-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:2-3-1  Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 19:3-1-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 60 4 Bush Pilot 59kg L
C Zackey 58 15 15/2 Just A Gigolo 52kg 3.00L
D David 56 9  6/1 Blazing Winter 59kg 4.75L 1:22.91
C Zackey 59 1  4/1 Witch King 60kg 5.25L
C Zackey 55 14  14/1Time To Be Great 52kg 0.30L
Trainer Stephanie Miller Barrier 19
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $56,540
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 31-61
Career 36:11-5-6 12 Mths 14:3-4-3 1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 60 19 Bush Pilot 59kg L
W Marwing 61 14 10/1 Red Special 61kg 7.25L 0:08.8
E Webber 61 4  6/1 Roquebrune 55kg L
E Webber 62 13 6/1 Roquebrune 52kg 11.25L 0:03.5
R Munger 60 5 17/10 Red Special 60kg 1.25L 0:02.5
Vaal | Page 27
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&

- Trainer Coenie De Beer Barrier 14
f
5 B TRIP To PARADISE Jockey G Wrogemann 132.0kg Prizemoney $23,245
.. 6 year old b unknown Win Range 1200m - 1501m W&P% 12-33
L Sire Trippi Dam Love Is In The Air J
Breeder Unknown Career 33:4-5-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Qurners Mr F C de Beer Firm0:0-0-0  Good 29342 Soft1:0-1-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White and orange checks, black sleeves, white and orange checked cap, irm U:U-0- 00 =T oft LU-1- eavy UU-U-
black peak Jockey 10:2-2-1  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 25:3-5-2  Trk/Dst 5:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhc Good G Wrogemann 60 14 Bush Pilot 59kg L
p p g
18
1of16 VAAL Thu15Marl8 1501m CLHcp Good R Simons 60 1  9/2 Trip To Paradise 60kg 0.75L 1:30.64
70f10 VAAL Tue 6Febl8 1800m CLHcp Good M Mjoka 5 9 10/11YX763§’§ Coast Warrior 55kg 10.75L
50f15 VAAL Tue23Janl8 1800m CLHcp Good K Zechner 59 15 8/11|:\g¥72avourite Brown 59kg 2.75L
10 of 13 VAAL  Thu 28Decl7 1700m CLHcp Good W Marwing 5 9 7/21%‘357()1Iute Captain 55kg 12.25L
n BUSH P".OT Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 10
Jockey G Lerena 130.0k Prizemoney $10,663
y 9 Yy
6 year old ch unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-42
" Sire Judpot Dam Bushra ’ ’
gfv‘;ﬁgfsrw'g‘gp"gwe Career121-22 12 Mths 71-0-1  1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Orange, black stars, orange sleeves, black seams, orange cap, black stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
and peak Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of3  VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good G Lerena 59 10  $7.5 Bush Pilot59kg L
40f14 VAAL Tue 27Marl8 1501m CLHcp Good  C Maujean 60 3  9/1 Sovereign Reign 51kg 1.50L 1:29.2
16 of 17 VAAL  Tue 6Marl8 1800m CLHcp Soft C Maujean 55 12 7/1 My Favourite Brown 60kg 13.25L
30f13 TURF Sat17Febl8 1600m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 54 11  10/1 Highway Eightyfive 52kg 2.25
50f9 TURF Sat27Jan18 1600m CLNvHcp Soft M V'rensburg 55 2 9/1 The Rocketman 57kg 5.25L 1:40.72
- Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 1
f -
YER MAAN Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 130.0k Prizemoney $12,393
Yy 9 g y
10 year old ch unknown Win Range 1700m - 2200m W&P% 10-24
. Sire Jam Alley Dam Cheers
’ Breeder Unknown A 1. 9.0. 1-0-
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap irmm B:0-v- ooa 2o.0-L- oft £:9-L- €avy US-L-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 16:2-2-0 Track 20:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 9:1-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good M V'rensburg 5 1 Bush Pilot 59kg L
18
40f10 VAAL Sat24Marl8 2001m CLHcp Soft S Brown 55 1 9/2 Gentleman Only 52kg 4.25L 2:04.87
20f17 VAAL Tue6Marl8 1800m CLHcp Soft W Kennedy 54 1 18/1 My Favourite Brown 60kg 2.00L
10 of 14 TURF  Sat 27Jan18 2400m CLHcp Soft ~ SBrown 56 4 18/1 Walter Smoothie 57kg 5.75L 2:38.66
30f14 VAAL Thu4anl8  2001m CLHcp Good S Brown 54 16  14/1 Cash Time 62kg L
n ARPAD Trainer Brian Wiid Barrier 18
Jockey Callan Murray 129.0kg Prizemoney $24,936
6 year old b unknown , Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 9-35
k Sire Indigo Magic Dam Happy Harriet
’ Breeder Unknown s 1. Q0. 0-0-
Owners Ms N H Kropman & Mr B O Wiid Ea ree(; g %306 3 EZ I\I(Ijtl21;§4.61 32 0 ;stﬂUg 02'(?01 ! ﬁnd UPO_Z(')OOOOO
Colours Blue, silver diagonal stripes and sleeves, blue armband, striped cap irm U:0-0- ?0 Y 0Tt brv-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 7:2-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 10:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good  CMurray 59 18 Bush Pilot 59kg L
18
150f 16 TURF  Sat27Jan18 1600m CLHcp Soft D Sampson 58 9 33/11Ij‘iogghzway Eightyfive 52kg 21.25L
14 of 14 VAAL  Thu 11Jan18 1700m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 58 10 18/1 (‘)u‘erari Viking 58kg 12.25L
50f8 TURF Tue12Decl7 1600m CLHcp Soft JV Merwe 54 4 13/1 Shenanigans 59kg 3.25L 1:40.81
10 of 11 VAAL  Thu 23Nov17 1501m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 57 4 8/1 Sleepinseattle 59kg 11.251 1:32.38
| williamhill | | Page 2
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DANCING REBEL

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Rebel King Dam Kwela-kwela

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track
l1J8PL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good
90f14 VAAL Tue27Marl8 1501m CLHcp Good
1of16 VAAL Thu15Marl8 1600m CLMd Good
6of14 TURF Sat10Marl8 1400m CLMd Soft
90f13 TURF Sat 24Febl8 1600m CLMd Good
HYPERACTIVE

5 year old ch unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Miss Entrepeneur
Breeder Unknown

Jockey
S Brown

S Brown
S Brown
S Brown
S Brown

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 6
Jockey S Brown 128.0kg Prizemoney $26,313
Win Range 1600m W&P% 2-30
Career 56:1-6-10 12 Mths 32:1-6-8 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 51:1-5-10  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 36:1-4-8  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 29:1-3-5  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58 6 Bush Pilot 59kg L
59 9 18/1 Sovereign Reign 51kg 7.75L 1:29.2
60 4 12/1 Dancing Rebel 60kg 4.50L 1:38.14
60 5 14/1 Divine Odyssey 60kg 7.25L 1:26.72
60 15 11/1 Ghost Town 60kg 12.50L
Trainer Gokhan Terzi Barrier 7
Jockey R Danielson 128.0kg Prizemoney $6,044

Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-20

Owners Messrs G Goksel, G M Littleford, S H Murray & P C :a ree(; (? :(1)_8_0 22 I\lclltz.sl6(:)1;)0—0 ;stﬂUlp.OZ:()l—éJ 0 ﬁnd UPO_Z(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours Black, purple crossed sashes, black sleeves, purple cap irm :0-0- ?0 A oft L.v-4- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good R Danielson 58 7 Bush Pilot 59kg L
18
40f12 VAAL Thu 22Febl8 1200m CLHcp Soft R Munger 57 12 10/1 Snow In Seattle 53kg 3.75L
110f 12 VAAL  Tue 23Jan18 1200m CLNvHcp Good R Munger 58 8 28/1 State Trooper 60kg 18.75L 1:09.79
90f14 VAAL Tue2Janl8  1000m CLHcp Good R Munger 58 15 15/2 He's Great 56kg 3.75L
8of11 VAAL Thu 10Augl7 1400m CLNvHcp Good  CMurray 58 11  7/1 Surcharge 60kg 6.50L 1:23.89
FRO NT RAN K Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 2
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 127.0kg Prizemoney $35,851
7 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-31
. Sire Mogok Dam Jump Ahead
’ Breeder Unknown A Y 1.0. 1.
Owners Mr K P & Mrs N M Backos & Messrs S F G Habib, M A Ea ree(; g 96304 ? 22 Nclltgzgf 30 ! ;stﬂU5p.16.0120 0 ﬁnd Up0_6610101
Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband, ' V-V ™0" ?0 e ot >:1-Y- eavy UL-U-
cerise cap Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
iJPL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good M Mjoka 58 2 Bush Pilot 59kg L
8
70f11 VAAL Thu 15Marl8 2001m CLHcp Good R Munger 52 8 45/12|}6I¥4|;avourite Brown 59kg 10.50L
100f 14 VAAL  Thu 22Febl8 1600m CLHcp Soft K Zechner 59 16 11/2Just A Gigolo s2kg 10251
60of8 VAAL Tue 13Febl8 2001m CLHcp Good K Zechner 53 3 25/1 The Rocketman 55kg 6.50L
6of 7 VAAL Tue30Jan18 1501m CLHcp Good  C Zackey 55 8 18/1 Silver God 58kg 7.25L 1:31.38
Po RCUPIN E CREEK Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 9
Jockey R Simons 127.0kg Prizemoney $13,405
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1800m W&P% 14-21
- Sire King Of Kings Dam Theta
Breeder Unknown Career 142-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Qumers Mr P £ White Firm 00-0-0  Good 11200 Soft3:0-1-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, red and white checked stripe, red and white checked cap irm U.U-0- 00 i oft 5.U-1- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 9:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Apr18 1600m Clhcp Good R Simons 58 9 Bush Pilot 59kg L
18
80f13 VAAL Thu 10Augl7 1600m CLHcp Good  J Penny 57 1 30/1 Bizjet 59%g 8.75L 1:36.75
110f11 TURF  Sat LJull7  1600m CLHcp Good  J Penny 59 16/1 West Coast Warrior 57kg 10.75L
8of 14 VAAL Tue6Junl7  2001m CLHcp Good M Yeni 60 3 10/1 Barbados Cruise 55kg 4.25L
90f13 VAAL Thu 13Aprl7 2001m CLHcp Soft M Yeni 54 1 12/12%§%tsona Charger 49kg 11.25L
| williamhill | | Page 2
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' 5year old b unknown

Sire Sarge Dam Marie France

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs R C Van Tonder & Mr B O Wiid

Colours Green, silver star, yellow sleeves and cap, black cuffs and peak

Race Details Track  Jockey
l1J8PL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good

13 of 14 VAAL  Tue 20Mar18 1501m CLHcp Good

10 of 12 GREY  Wed 21Feb18 1400m CLHcp Synth

1of13 VAAL Thu 21Decl7 1501m CLMd Good S Mosia
40f14 TURF  Tue 12Decl7 1400m CLMd Soft

—
2 [T PACHUCO
fd 4} 6yearold ch unknown
wH L/ Sire Latino Magic Dam Cockney Queen
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sean Tarry Racing C C (nominee S G Tarry)
Colours Yellow, fuchsia stripe, halved sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f3  VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good
40f16 VAAL Thu15Marl8 1501m CLHcp Good
30f14 VAAL Thu 22Feb18 1600m CLHcp Soft
80of 16 TURF Sat27Janl8 1600m CLHcp Soft
90f13 VAAL Tue2Janl8  1600m CLHcp Good
LORD KATAWA

6 year old b unknown
Sire Overlord Dam Katawa
Breeder Unknown

"

M Yeni
K D Melo

Trainer Brian Wiid Barrier 17
Jockey Deon Sampson 127.0kg Prizemoney $14,352
Win Range 1501m W&P% 4-26
Career 23:1-4-1 12 Mths 20:1-4-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-4-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:1-2-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Sampson 58 17 Bush Pilot 59kg L
52 8 40/1 Post Grad 56kg 7.25L 1:29.28
59 13 7/1 Fantasy Art 57kg 8.50L
60 1  7/2Soldat60kg1.75L
D Sampson 60 6 15/2 Red Indy 59g 1.50L 1:28.37
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 5
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 126.0kg Prizemoney $18,856

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 12-23

Career 26:3-1-2 12 Mths 15:2-0-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-1-1  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 14:3-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 15:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:.0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 57 5 Bush Pilot 59kg L
L Hewitson 59 9  4/1Trip To Paradise 60kg 1.75L 1:30.64
D Schwarz 54 6 11/1 Just A Gigolo 52kg 1.50L
K Zechner 56 15 28/11Ij‘i()ggf12way Eightyfive 52kg 4.25L
L Hewitson 54 4 11/1Time To Be Great 52kg 4.75L
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 11
Jockey C Maujean 120.0kg Prizemoney $13,853

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 10-13

. Career 31:3-1-0 12 Mths 13:2-0-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Ouners Mr AL A Crabbia Firm00-0-0  Good 18110 Soft21-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, red maltese cross and sleeves, red cap, black peak irm :0-0- ?0 T oft 2:1-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good  C Maujean 54 11 Bush Pilot 59kg L
18
60of 16 VAAL Thu15Marl8 1501m CLHcp Good  C Maujean 58 13 66/1 Trip To Paradise 60kg 3.50L 1:30.64
11 0of 14 VAAL  Tue 20Feb18 1400m CLHcp Good  CBantam 57 14 33/1 Shortstop 57kg 8.25L
90f14 VAAL Thu 14Decl7 1700m CLNvHcp Good R Danielson 57 6 28/1 Side Show 58kg 4.75L 1:43.46
14 of 14 VAAL  Tue 21Nov17 1600m CLNvHcp Good R Danielson 58 11/1 Trip To Troy 60kg L 1:35.14
AQUABUOY Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 8
Jockey K Zechner 119.0kg Prizemoney $24,621
7 year old b unknown , Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 5-22
. Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Sea Time
grvssgfsrl\lj?léngggds Career 55:3-5-4 12 Mths 19:1-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 503-5-4  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 38:3-3-3  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good K Zechner 54 8 Bush Pilot 59kg L
18
6of14 VAAL Tue27Marl8 1501m CLHcp Good R Munger 55 1 40/1 Sovereign Reign 51kg 3.75L 1:29.2
12 0f 15 VAAL  Tue 23Jan18 1800m CLHcp Good M Yeni 53 14 18/11543/7I2avourite Brown 59kg 7.50L
12 0f 12 VAAL  Wed 17Jan18 1450m CLHcp Good R Munger 52 14 141 Rebuked 62kg 9.25L
30f14 VAAL Thu 14Decl7 1700m CLNvHcp Good R Munger 53 3 22/1Side Show 58kg 1.25L 1:43.46
| williambitl | Page 2
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& [T] STAVINSKY

9 year old gr unknown

Sire Stage Call Dam Katrinsky

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr | Snyman

Colours White, red hoop, striped sleeves, quartered cap

] |
L

Race Details Track

20f3  VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1600m Clhcp Good

13 0of 17 VAAL  Tue 6Marl8 1800m CLHcp Soft

50f10 VAAL Tue30Jan18 1700m CLHcp Good

10 of 16 TURF  Sat27Jan18 1600m CLHcp Soft

30f13 VAAL Thu 28Decl7 1700m CLHcp Good
] JAMAL

' 10 year old gr unknown
Sire Jallad Dam Carolain
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr L F Robinson

Colours Black, yellow band of diamonds, yellow and black halved sleeves, yellow

collar, cuffs and cap

Race Details Track
iJgL of VAAL Thu 5Apr18 1600m Clhcp Good
80f12 TURF Sat24Febl8 1400m CLHcp Good
40f10 GREY Fri28Aprl7  1600m CLHcp Synth
90f11 SCOT  Sun26Marl7 2400m CLHcp Soft

70f12 GREY Fri1l0Marl7 1900m CLHcp Synth

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 16
Jockey Jarryd Penny 119.0kg Prizemoney $12,455
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 4-16
Career 49:2-3-3 12 Mths 18:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:1-0-2  Soft 8:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-1-2  Dist 15:1-1-2 Track 28:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 9:0-0-2
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Penny 54 16 Bush Pilot 59kg L
M Thackeray 52 11  25/1 My Favourite Brown 60kg 10.75L
J Penny 529 22/1 Throng 55kg 1.25L 1:45.19
J Penny 53 16 11/11I;l‘bggl12way Eightyfive 52kg 5.75L
J Penny 53 12 22/1 Resolute Captain 55kg 4.25L 1:42.71
Trainer Stephen Lerena Barrier 3
Jockey Dylan Lerena 115.0kg Prizemoney $1,275
Win Range - W&P% 0-7
Career 29:.0-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Lerena 52 3 Bush Pilot 59kg L
D Lerena 52 11  50/1 Jika 57kg 6.50L
M Yeni 52 17/2 Just Cruised In 60kg 3.50L 0:05.2
M Yeni 52 8 18/1 Captain At Sea 59g 14.25L 2:33.22
S Veale 53 8 16/1 Night Lock 50kg 6.00L 0:18.3
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Race 7 Book For Champions Day 5 May Mr 94 Divded Handicap 1200m : 12:35 am
Prize $10,112. 1st $6,320. 2nd $2,023. 3rd $1,011. 4th $506. 5th $252.
For: 3YO plus.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Splendid Garden (SAF) G Lerena Mike/adam Azzie x402350685 32:5-5-4 $39259 16% 44% 8 132
3. Clever Guy (SAF) P Strydom Stephen Moffatt 3300502911 11:3-2-1 $27,000 27% 55% 3 129
4. Tammany Hall (SAF) K De Melo Paul Peter x475011s5 6:2-0-0 $10932 33% 33% 9 128
5. Premier Show (SAF) Callan Murray Clinton Binda 1312811013 12:4-1-4 $29,752 33% 75% 10 123
6. Rebuked (SAF) Fanie Chambers Stephen Moffatt 2041313561 19:4-2-4 $24930 21% 53% 1 122
7. Roquebrune (SAF) Ryan Munger Stephanie Miller x17117s780 20:6-1-0 $31,723 30% 35% 5 122
8. Unrehearsed A Delpech M F De Kock xs519s9134 7:2-0-1 $12210 29% 43% 6 121
9. Emerald Jaguar (SAF)  C Maujean Paul Peter xs1 1:1-0-0 $5479 100% 100% 11 115
10. Fort Vodka (SAF) K Zechner Michael Nicholas xs9210 41-1-0 $8,635 25% 50% 2 115
Houdalakis
11. Galactic Warrior (SAF) M Yeni Michael Nicholas x4s813 4:1-0-1 $6,515 25% 50% 7 115
Houdalakis
12. Captain Chips (SAF) ~ Nathan Klink (@9) ~ Alec Laird xs82251213 22:3-7-2 $26,790 14% 55% 12 115

Race 7 Book For Champions Day 5 May Mr 94 Divded Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

| williamhil_| s e 3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

I3 SPLENDID GARDEN

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Gardener's Delight
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B Riley & Mr M G Azzie & Mrs S Azzie
Colours All vieux rose

"

Race Details Track

llJlPL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good

40of9 TURF Sat10Marl8 1160m CL Soft

14 of 15 TURF  Sat 17Febl8 1000m CLHcp Good

20f9 VAAL Tue6Febl8 1200m CLHcp Good

30f12 TURF Sat20Janl8 1160m CLHcp Good
Y CLEVER GUY

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Argonaut Dam Wish For Wisdom

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames T Rapp & J Moffatt & Mr A R Rapp

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 8
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $39,259
Win Range 1000m - 1160m W&P% 16-44
Career 32:5-5-4 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:5-3-3  Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 60 8 Premier Show 56kg L
C Zackey 55 3 28/1 Romi's Boy 59kg 2.25L 1:09.14
JV Merwe 54 5 10/1 Champagne Haze 61kg 11.25L
JV Merwe 57 5  7/1 Zouaves 54kg 1.25L 1:08.48
W Marwing 61 2 15/2 Mujallad 59kg 1.25L 1:07.49
Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 3
Jockey P Strydom 129.0kg Prizemoney $27,000

Colours Purple, turquoise crossed sashes, hooped sleeves, turquoise cap

Race Details Track
30f11 VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
30f14 VAAL Tue 20Mar18 1000m CLHcp Good
10 of 15 TURF  Sat 17Feb18 1000m CLHcp Good
10 of 11 VAAL  Tue 23Jan18 1000m CL Good
14 of 16 TURF  Sun 28May17 1000m CLHcp Good

TAMMANY HALL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Await The Dawn Dam Bridal Paths

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr G T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
llJlPL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
40f14 TURF Sat10Marl8 1000m CLHcp Soft
70f10 VAAL Thu 15Feb18 1400m CLHcp Soft
12 0f 16 TURF  Sat4Novl7  1400m CL Good
1of13 TURF  Sat140ctl7 1450m CLHcp Good

% | PREMIER SHOW
‘__ ) 4 year old b unknown
¥ Sire Mogok Dam Picture Show

Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 27-55

Career 11:3-2-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-2  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-0-1 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 5 3 Premier Show 56kg L
P Strydom 58 3 16/10%a6t£15edra| County 58kg 3.50L
R Danielson 54 6 22/1 Champagne Haze 61kg 5.50L
G Wrogemann 54 4 13/1 Wrecking Ball 56kg 5.75L 0:56.73
C Maujean 60 14  4/1 Effortless Reward 59kg 9.00L
0:55.94
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 9
Jockey K De Melo 128.0kg Prizemoney $10,932
Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 33-33
Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
KD Melo 58 9 Premier Show 56kg L
K D Melo 56 9 45/1 Covered In Snow 56kg 2.50L 0:58.7
K D Melo 54 10  7/1 Rouge Allure 56kg 5.00L
JV Merwe 58 2 28/1 Big Bear 60kg 12.50L 1:24.08
KD Melo 60 11  5/1 Tammany Hall 60kg 0.30L
Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 10
Jockey Callan Murray 123.0kg Prizemoney $29,752

Owners Dr | A Katz & Messrs L Lewison & J M Mort & Dreams

Colours Yellow, blue braces, striped sleeves, halved cap

Race Details Track
1of1l VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
30f14 TURF Sat10Marl8 1100m CL Soft
10f9 VAAL Thu 22Feb18 1200m CLHcp Soft
20f14 VAAL Thu 8Febl8 1200m CLHcp Soft
8of 14 VAAL Thulllan18 1200m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1160m - 1200m W&P% 33-75

Career 12:4-1-4 12 Mths 13:5-1-4 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-2 Soft 7:3-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Murray 56 10  $5.1 Premier Show 56kg L
P Strydom 56 6 12/1 Mrs O 57kg 0.50L 1:05.14
P Strydom 57 2 9/4 Premier Show 57kg 0.30L
C Murray 61 2 9/2 Shortstop 50kg 0.30L 1:08.76
R Simons 60 12 11/2 Battle Creek 59kg 3.25L
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;\ K3 REBUKED

6 year old b unknown

l\ﬁk{\__k_j Sire Albert Hall Dam Rosetta Stone
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $24,930
W&P% 21-53

Trainer Stephen Moffatt
Jockey Fanie Chambers 122.0kg
Win Range 1160m - 1450m

Owners Mr A J De Matos & Mrs J Moffatt E.a'eeor_ &90:462'4 éz “’c'lﬂl';_fff'g ;Stﬂuz'fogg'&'l ﬁ"d UPO_Z(:)l(')O(')O
Colours Light green, red hoop, light green sleeves, red seams, striped cap JmI(‘ ‘ 4_1_2 0 Do: 00 0 _0 ) To " '9_2 _O ] Te;/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
ockey 4:1-2- ist 0:0-0- rack 9:2-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good  F Chambers 5 1 Premier Show 56kg L
12 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 15Marl18 1501m CLHcp Good L Bester 53 6 9/1 Doosra 60kg 8.25L 1:30.14
40f 11 VAAL Sat10Feb1l8 1400m CL Good M Mjoka 50 2 9/1 Captain Aldo 59kg 4.25
1of12 VAAL Wed 17Jan18 1450m CLHcp Good  F Chambers 62 1  7/2 Rebuked 62kg 1.25L
30f14 VAAL Thu 14Decl7 1400m CLHcp Good L Bester 54 1 18/1 Emily Jay 54kg 1.50L 1:20.41
ROQUEBRUN E Trainer Stephanie Miller Barrier 5
Jockey Ryan Munger 122.0kg Prizemoney $31,723
g,yeavr olg b ””ﬁ'}oz}’-” Win Range 800m - 1400m W&P% 30-35
ire Var Dam Naledi
g;:sgfsfa?'g‘gn’qoit Career 20:6-1-0 12 Mths 12:4-0-0 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Colours Black, yellow stripe, black sleeves and cap, yellow stars jirT 0:05_2_% 0 got:C(l) ](')0;)2_01_0 _T_Oﬂ If:;l_zo_lo() _II._IE;/‘S, :):(())_00_000
ockey 5:2-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 7:2-1- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Apr18 1200m Clhcp Good R Munger 5 5 Premier Show 56kg L
11
1of8 FLAM Mon 19Feb18 1400m CL Synth R Munger 55 5 10/3 Roquebrune 55kg L
70f11 FLAM Mon 5Febl8 1200m CLHcp Synth R Munger 63 10 13/10 Miss Aphrodite 57kg 11.00L 0:11.8
1of1l FLAM Mon8Janl8 1200m CL Synth R Munger 52 14 11/4 Roquebrune 52kg 6.50L 0:03.5
1of9 FLAM Mon 18Decl7 1200m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling 56 4 13/1 Roquebrune 56kg 10.25L 0:16.2
n UN REH EARSED Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 6
Jockey A Delpech 121.0kg Prizemoney $12,210
5 year old b unknown , Win Range 1400m W&P% 29-43
: Sire New Approach Dam Bodacious Harmony
’ Breeder Unknown 9.0. 1.0 0-0. 1-0-
Owners Mrs M Slack & Mr M B Javett Ea ree(; g (2) 8 ! 22 I\lclltl;.s14(.)110 0 ;stﬂU4p.12.(§J(§J 0 ﬁnd UPO_Z(')lOOOl
Colours Black, orange spot, black sleeves, red armbands and cap irm 9:0-0- ood 3.1-- oft &.1-Y- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 7:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good A Delpech 5 6 Premier Show 56kg L
11
50f9 TURF Sat30Decl7 1400m CLHcp Good A Delpech 54 6  4/1 Chepardo 56kg 3.00L
10f10 TURF  Tue 19Decl7 1400m CLHcp Good A Delpech 60 1  6/1 Unrehearsed 60kg 0.30L 1:25.51
90f11 TURF Tue12Decl7 1160m CLHcp Soft A Delpech 57 1 15/2 Torre Del Oro 60kg 7.25L 1:09.25
90f14 TURF Sat14Janl7 1400m CLHcp Soft A Delpech 55 10  5/2 Profit Ratio 58kg 6.50L 1:26.52
n EM ERAI.D JAG UAR Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 11
Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $5,479
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1160m W&P% 100-100
" Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Desert Cat
Breeder Unknown A1.0. 1.0 1.0. -0-0-
Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr G T Peter) & Messrs Ea ree(; 3 (1) 8 0 22 I\I(Ijtl11.512(.)1 00 0 ;stﬂUopol.Olé) 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap JImI: : 1'0'0 0 D?: 00 0 0 T° k.O-() 0 . Teka/‘ll)yt.oi) 0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good  CMaujean 52 11 Premier Show 56kg L
11
1of12 TURF  Tue310ctl7 1160m CLMd Good KD Melo 59 6  5/2 Emerald Jaguar 59%g 0.50L 1:08.26

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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2 FORT VODKA

i

[« ) 4yearoldb unknown
S b/ Sire What A Winter Dam Fort Belvedere
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs Greg Bortz & A J Van Huyssteen
Colours Dayglo yellow, purple spots
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
11
90f9 TURF Sat3Febl8  1400m CL Good
20f11 VAAL Thu25Jan18 1200m CLHcp Good
1of13 VAAL Thu4Janl8 1200m CLMd Good
10 of 12 VAAL  Thu 7Decl7 1200m CLMd Soft
4 year old b unknown
- Sire Querari Dam Cosmic Dove
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs Bryn Ressell & K A Waterston
Colours Royal blue, red diamond, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
11
40f11 VAAL Thu15Marl8 1200m CLHcp Good
80f12 TURF Sat140ctl7 1450m CL Good
1of12 TURF  Thu 28Sepl7 1450m CLMd Good
30f11 TURF Sat19Augl? 1200m CLMd Good
-y
_ [F] CAPTAIN CHIPS
7 year old b unknown
. Sire Captain Al Dam Blue Swift
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M C Gerber
Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
11
80of 10 VAAL Thu 28Decl7 1501m CLHcp Good
20f10 TURF  Sun19Novl7 1450m CLHcpNHF Good
20f9  VAAL Thu120ctl7 1400m CLHcp Good
50f10 TURF Sat23Sepl7 1450m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $8,635
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey K Zechner 115.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Zechner 52 2 Premier Show 56kg L
K Zechner 58 1 66/1 Fish River 58kg 27.25L 1:25.37
K Zechner 58 4 13/2 Ninjara 59kg 0.25L 1:09.67
GWrogemann 60 9  14/1 Fort Vodka 60kg 0.30L
K Zechner 60 7 18/1 Lunar Dancer 60kg 12.25L 1:11.64
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 7
Jockey M Yeni 115.0kg Prizemoney $6,515

Win Range 1450m W&P% 25-50

Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 220-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 52 7 Premier Show 56kg L
P Strydom 59 3 11/1 Arabian Beat 60kg 4.75L 1:09.4
W C Marwing 57 1  9/1 Broadway Trip 60kg 5.75L
W C Marwing 57 3 15/8 Galactic Warrior 57kg 3.00L 1:30.54
W C Marwing 58 3 17/10 Sir David Baird 58kg 2.25L 1:13.13
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 12
Jockey Nathan Klink 115.0kg Prizemoney $26,790
Win Range 1400m - 1450m W&P% 14-55
Career 22:3-7-2 12 Mths 10:2-4-1 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:3-7-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:2-4-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Klink 52 12 Premier Show 56kg L
GWrogemann 57 3 9/2 Pietro Mascagni 54kg 5.00L 1:29.64
M Dwyer 63 1 10/3 Bubbly Reply 55kg 0.30L 1:28.31
R Simons 59 8  3/1Sail For Joy 60kg 0.25L 1:22.25
R Simons 59 4 13/5Rambo 59kg 3.50L 1:29.26
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Race 8 Next Vaal Race Meeting Tuesday 10 April Mr 77 Divided

Handicap 1200m

Prize §7,944. 1st $4,965. 2nd $1,589. 3rd $794. 4th $397. 5th $199.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Lake Kinneret (SAF)

2. Danza (SAF)

3. Bongo Dance (SAF)
4. Full Of Attitude (SAF)
5. The Tin Man (SAF)

6. Dorman (SAF)

7. Secret Harbour (SAF)

8. Blue Diamond Road

(SAF)
9. Casciano (SAF)

11. Changing Seasons

(SAF)

12. Rambo (SAF)
13. Silver King (SAF)
14. Minnesota (SAF)

16. Cannes (SAF)
17. Quattro (SAF)

19. Thewaywemakem

(SAF)
20. Cold Front (SAF)

Jockey

R Danielson
R Simons
Ryan Munger
Calvin Habib
G Lerena

K Zechner

Mpumelelo Mjoka
(@3)
Dylan Lerena (a9)

P Strydom

Lyle Hewitson

C Maujean
S Khumalo
S Brown

Donavan Yeo
M Yeni

Marco V'Rensburg

Jarryd Penny

Trainer
D Gray St John
Alec Laird

Stephanie Miller

Joey Soma
Leon Erasmus
Dorrie Sham
Paul Matchett

Alec Laird

Brett Warren

Sean Tarry

Grant Maroun
Sean Tarry
Chris Erasmus

Clinton Binda
Grant Maroun

D Gray St John

Corne Spies

Last 10
1395465285
xs53454436
x153652s61
x8860134
3304223751
x515308271
x7s4734584

2569257313

x89s4311s2

x0916

x479093746
x2850s8034
x008906175

xs04713755
x015806s00

x563088292

x03870292s

Career
10:1-1-1
23:1-7-5

7:2-1-1

7:1-0-1
13:1-4-2
13:3-1-2
10:1-0-1

22:2-5-6

33:4-3-2

4:1-0-0

57:6-1-3

17:2-3-2

63:5-5-9

54:7-4-8
48:4-5-5

42:4-4-3

19:1-3-2

Prize
$8,041
$18,503
$5,649
$6,331
$14,733
$16,141
$7,152

$23,359

$22,643

$6,082

$27,773
$17,435
$38,325

$24,267
$32,146

$44,383

$7,688

W%
10%

4%
29%
14%

8%
23%
10%

9%

12%

25%

11%
12%
8%

13%
8%

10%

5%

Race 8 Next Vaal Race Meeting Tuesday 10 April Mr 77 Divided Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

P% Bar Wgt

30% 19
51% 17
57% 18
29% 16
54%

46% 6
20% 20

59% 4

21% 14

132
132
131
131
130
129
127

127

127

SCRATCHED

25% 9

18% 11
41% 1
30% 7

125

125
125
122

SCRATCHED

35% 15
29% 5

120
120

SCRATCHED

260% 13

32% 10
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: LAKE KINNERET
4 year old b unknown
Sire Kahal Dam Engagement
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track
1of17 VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
30f12 VAAL Tue27Marl8 1501m CLHcp Good
90f14 VAAL Thu8Febl8 1200m CLHcp Soft

4of 7 VAAL Tue 21Novl7 1200m CLHcp Good
60of12 TURF Sat140ctl7 1450m CL Good

[ pANzA

' 6year old b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Tavita
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G A Basel & W Volschenk

Colours Black, red maltese cross, white sleeves, white and red striped cap, black

peak
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
17
50f12 TURF  Sun6Augl? 1400m CLHcp Good
30f12 VAAL Thu6Jull7  1400m CLHcp Good
40f13 VAAL Tue6Junl7  1200m CLHcp Good
40f9 VAAL Thu23Marl7 1475m CLHcp Good
4 year old b unknown
L Sire Oracy Dam Head Count
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr F Du Toit
Colours Black, yellow stripe, black sleeves and cap, yellow stars
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
17
1of12 FLAM Mon 19Feb18 1600m CLHcp Synth
30f11 FAIR  Mon 11Decl7 1400m CLNv Good
60of 10 FLAM Mon 13Nov17 1400m CLHcp Synth
50f11 FAIR  Fri270ctl7  1600m CL Good
4 year old b unknown
. Sire Greys Inn Dam Cleome
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr D & Mrs F N V Paton
Colours Royal blue, old gold fleur de lys, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
17
8of 11 VAAL Thu15Marl8 1200m CLHcp Good
80of8 TURF Sat20Janl8 1600m CLHcp Good
60f10 TURF Sat13Jan1l8 1400m CLHcp Good
12 0of 13 TURF  Sat2Decl7  1400m CL Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 19
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg Prizemoney $8,041
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 10-30
Career 10:1-1-1 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 60 19  $19 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
S Brown 60 5 15/11T22e7fising Legend 59kg 2.75L
S Brown 60 8 91 éhértstop 50kg 10.50L 1:08.76
S Khumalo 59 4/1 Rebuked 60kg 2.251 1:10.14
W Kennedy 57 2 66/1 Broadway Trip 60kg 4.75L
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 17
Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $18,503
Win Range 1450m W&P% 4-57
Career 23:1-7-5 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 7:.0-3-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-6-5  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-2-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Simons 60 17 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
R Simons 54 4 4/1 Yankee Captain 55kg 2.25L 1:24.7
JV Merwe 57 5 7/1Joey Piper 59%g 1.50L 1:22.31
P Strydom 59 12 7/1 Roquebrune 58kg 2.25L
W C Marwing 60 4  3/1 Streetwear 53kg 2.25L 1:26.98
Trainer Stephanie Miller Barrier 18
Jockey Ryan Munger 131.0kg Prizemoney $5,649
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 29-57
Career 7:2-1-1 12 Mths 8:2-1-1 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 59 18 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
R Munger 54 7 10/3 Bongo Dance 54kg 2.00L
R Munger 59 11 15/21V;/jt£140ut Permission 60kg 1.75L
R Munger 53 6 16/10 Talk Wrench 52kg 16.25L 0:17.8
W Agrella 60 6 22/1 Pack Leader 60kg 4.25L 0:02.1
Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 16
Jockey Calvin Habib 131.0kg Prizemoney $6,331

Jockey
C Habib

C Maujea
K Zechne
C Zackey
C Murray

Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 16 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
n 59 2 22/1 Arabian Beat 60kg 6.25L 1:09.4
r 57 5 18/1 Yakeen 58kg 22.25 1:37.77
57 6 11/2 Cashin 59g 4.75L
55 12 11/1 Surcharge 60kg 13.00L 1:26.
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&

52 [ THE TIN MAN

i+ 4yearold b unknown

‘J Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Barbarossa
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A Snyman & Mr | Snyman

i
HIRAY

LT
L

Colours White, cerise star, white sleeves, cerise stars, white cap, cerise stars and

peak
Race Details Track
30f17 VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
30f10 VAAL Sat24Marl8 1200m CLHcp Soft
110f12 TURF  Sat 3Febl8  1400m CL Good
40f16 TURF Sat20Janl8 1160m CLHcp Good
20f9 VAAL Tue2Janl8  1400m CLNvHcp Good
! [ poRMAN

% 4yearold b unknown
Sire Toreador Dam Mammy Blue
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 3
Jockey G Lerena 130.0kg Prizemoney $14,733
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-54
Career 13:1-4-2 12 Mths 14:1-4-3 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-4-0  Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 5 3 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
G Lerena 61 1 11/4 Shortstop 60kg 1.75L 1:10.61
S Brown 56 11  50/1 Surcharge 60kg 12.25L 1:24.8
W C Marwing 5 5 11/41.L0a7u4rlen Of Rochelle 58kg 2.25L
W C Marwing 57 2 5/2 Nordic Rebel 57kg 0.50L
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 6
Jockey K Zechner 129.0kg Prizemoney $16,141

Owners Mr & Mrs C R Stonebridge, Mr M D & Mrs D A Sham

Colours Red, gold chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
5J7PL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
50f11 VAAL Thu15Marl8 1200m CLHcp Good
1of12 VAAL Thu22Feb18 1200m CLHcp Soft
50f14 VAAL Thu8Febl8 1200m CLHcp Soft
30f12 VAAL Tue23Janl8 1200m CLHcp Good
SECRET HARBOUR

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Efistfull
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F Bronkhorst

L o

Win Range 1200m W&P% 23-46

Career 13:3-1-2 12 Mths 14:3-1-2 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-2 Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K Zechner 5 6 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
JV Merwe 57 10  7/1 Arabian Beat 60kg 4.75L 1:09.4
K Zechner 59 9  7/1 Dorman 59kg 1.00L
D David 57 10  15/1 Shortstop 50kg 6.25L 1:08.76
R Danielson 59 4 9/1 Last Battle 54kg 2.25L 1:09.88
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 20
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 127.0kg Prizemoney $7,152

Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap

Race Details Track
5J7PL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
70of11 VAAL Thu15Marl8 1200m CLHcp Good
40f9 VAAL Tue2janl8  1400m CLNvHcp Good
70f12 TURF  Tue 19Decl7 1160m CLHcp Good
30f8 VAAL Thu260ctl7 1400m CLHcp Good
EJ BLUE DIAMOND ROAD

6 year old b unknown
Sire Mogok Dam Blue Nevada
Breeder Unknown

Jockey
M Mjoka

M Mjoka
R Simons

G Wrogemann
G Wrogemann

Owners Mr P E White

Colours Black, red and white checked stripe, red and white checked cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f17 VAAL Thu5Aprl8  1200m Clhcp Good D Lerena
60of 12 VAAL Wed 17Jan18 1450m CLHcp Good R Simons
90f13 VAAL Thu7Decl7 1400m CLHcp Soft R Simons
20f15 VAAL Tue 7Novl7 1501m CLHcp Good R Simons
70f13 VAAL Thu 10Augl7 1600m CLHcp Good R Simons

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 20 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
57 8 28/1 Arabian Beat 60kg 5.75L 1:09.4
59 5 14/1 Nordic Rebel 57kg 5.00L
62 10  15/2 Premier Show 57kg 7.50L 1:07.52
59 1 15/2 Silver Maple 54kg 8.75L 1:21.15
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 4
Jockey Dylan Lerena 127.0kg Prizemoney $23,359
Win Range 1400m - 1450m W&P% 9-59
Career 22:2-5-6 12 Mths 11:1-4-2 1st Up 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-5-5  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 17:1-5-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 4 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
58 4 9/2 Rebuked 62kg 2.50L
59 11  9/2 Refuge 55kg 5.00L 1:24.19
58 2 7/1 Sleepinseattle 56kg 0.50L
58 2 5/1Bizjet 59g8.25L 1:36.75
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 [EJ casciano

" 7yearold b unknown
Sire Kahal Dam Bella Lea
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $22,643
W&P% 12-27

Trainer Brett Warren
Jockey P Strydom 127.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Owners Mrs D | Johnson Career 33:4-3-2 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 7:2-0-0
Colours Royal blue, red maltese cross, white collar and sleeves, royal blue cuffs, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:4-2-2 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
white cap, royal blue stripe Jockey 5:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 24:4-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good P Strydom 58 14 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
17
80f10 VAAL Sat24Marl8 1200m CLHcp Soft P Strydom 60 3 4/1 Shortstop 60kg 10.25L 1:10.61
90of14 VAAL Thu 8Feb18 1200m CLHcp Soft R Simons 58 10 10/1 Master Boulder 50kg 5.25L 1:10.28
40f13 VAAL Tue 28Novl7 1200m CLHcp Soft M Yeni 58 12 9/1 Minnesota 54kg 2.50L 0:00.
30f14 VAAL Thu260ctl7 1200m CLHcp Good  C Zackey 59 9 15/2 Dragoon 57kg 1.75L 1:10.39
CHANGING SEASONS Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 9
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 125.0kg Prizemoney $6,082

4 year old b unknown
Sire Toreador Dam Flowers Of Spring
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1160m W&P% 25-25

Owners Messrs C J H Van Niekerk, G L Blank, L M Nestadt, C.areer. “1:0:0 - 12 Mth.s SO0 1t U? L1000 2nd Up ,1'1_0_0
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5J7PL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good L Hewitson 579 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
12 of 15 TURF  Sat 3Marl8  1160m CLHcp Good R Danielson 58 14  12/1 Quattro 52kg 7.00L 1:08.12
90f14 VAAL ThullJanl8 1400m CLHcp Good R Danielson 59 10  9/1 Witch King 60kg 13.25L
1of14 TURF Tue19Decl7 1160m CLMd Good R Danielson 60 15  7/1 Changing Seasons 60kg L 1:08.01
60of11 TURF Sat2Decl7  1160m CLMd Soft R Danielson 60 2 11/1 Takaduma 60kg 5.25L 1:09.96
RAM Bo Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 11
Jockey C Maujean 125.0kg Prizemoney $27,773

10 year old b unknown
Sire Victory Moon Dam Rambo's Flirt
Breeder Unknown

L

Win Range 1200m - 1450m We&P% 11-18

Owners Messrs J C Buffey, G J Maroun, J A Maroun & G H No C.areer. 7613 12 Mths.35'4-1-3 st UP 3000 2nd Up .3'1_0_0
Colours Purple, white star, purple sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 48:6-1-3  Soft 9:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 20:4-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 21:1-0-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
§J7PL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good  C Maujean 57 11 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
40f10 VAAL Sat24Marl8 1200m CLHcp Soft C Maujean 59 4 13/1 Shortstop 60kg 2.25L 1:10.61
70f12 VAAL Thu 22Feb18 1200m CLHcp Soft C Maujean 60 7 14/1 Dorman 59kg 2.75
90f12 VAAL Thu 8Febl8 1400m CLHcp Soft M V'rensburg 58 5 28/1 Blazing Winter 59kg 5.50L 1:22.91
110f 16 TURF  Sat27Jan18 1600m CLHcp Soft W C Marwing 62 6 18/11I-‘i‘i099hzway Eightyfive 52kg 7.50L
SILVER KING Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 1
Jockey S Khumalo 125.0kg Prizemoney $17,435

5 year old ch unknown

Sire King's Chapel Dam Silver Fantasy
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs D J Visagie, J Shill & M Trakman

Colours Shocking pink, black stars, black and shocking pink halved sleeves,

shocking pink cap, black stars

Race Details
UPLof VAAL

17

20f15 TURF
80of13 VAAL
50f13 VAAL
10 of 14 VAAL

Thu 5Aprl8

Sat 3Marl8

Thu 15Feb18
Thu 25Jan18
Thu 11Jan18

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

1200m Clhcp

1160m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp
1200m CLHcp

Track
Good

Good
Soft

Good
Good

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 17:2-3-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:2-1-2

Jockey
S Khumalo

L Hewitson
L Hewitson
L Hewitson
D Schwarz

Wgt
57

55
56
60
59

W&P% 12-41

12 Mths 8:0-1-1  1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Good 14:0-3-2  Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
8 12/1 Quattro 52kg 0.30L 1:08.12
7 11/1 Seven Lives 60kg 3.25L
2 18/1 Supanova 50kg 4.25L 0:57.27
11 20/1 Battle Creek 59kg 3.75L
Vaal | Page 39



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

MINNESOTA

6 year old b unknown
Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Wendys
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 7
Jockey S Brown 122.0kg Prizemoney $38,325
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 8-30

Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd :a ree(; g 30:565_9 22 I\lclltl;;§7:53§1—5 ;stftUg 22:00_00 0 flnd UpO.Z(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap 1" V-0 " 00d 2/:3->- ortbre-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 39:4-3-5  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Apr18 1200m Clhcp Good S Brown 7 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
17
11 0f 14 TURF  Sat 24Feb18 1000m CLHcp Good  CHabib 57 3 28/1 Sirtain 60kg 8.75L
12 of 14 VAAL  Thu 8Febl8 1200m CLHcp Soft M Thackeray 56 8 15/1 Master Boulder 50kg 7.75L 1:10.28
8of16 TURF Sat20Jan18 1160m CLHcp Good R Munger 58 6 28/11.L§7u4rlen Of Rochelle 58kg 6.00L
90f14 VAAL ThullJan18 1200m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 57 8 181 Battle Creek 59%kg 3.25L
= CANNES Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 15
Jockey Donavan Yeo 120.0kg Prizemoney $24,267

" 7 year old ch unknown

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

W&P% 13-35

b Sire Atso Dam Ramp Vamp
Breeder Unknown 4. 0. 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Mr K G & Mrs L P Haupt & Dreamstar Racing (nom: Mr E'aree(;'.g%704 8 22 I\lclltz(s).llgl 0-2 ;stﬂUzp.O&é)é) 0 ﬁnd UPO?(')OOOOO
Colours Royal blue, yellow stripe, red braces and collar, yellow sleeves, royal blue """ V-V 1" ?0 5-3-5 oft 2:0-0- eavy UL-U-
armbands, yellow and red striped cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 31:4-2-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good D Yeo 54 15 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
17
16 of 16 TURF  Sat 20Jan18 1160m CLHcp Good  CMurray 56 12 16/11I7()a|7u£‘rl(an Of Rochelle 58kg 19.50L
40f12 TURF  Tue 19Decl7 1160m CLHcp Good D Lerena 50 11 13/2 Prémier Show 57kg 3.50L 1:07.52
70f13 VAAL Tue 28Novl7 1200m CLHcp Soft C Murray 55 4 9/1 Minnesota 54kg 5.25L 0:00.
1of13 VAAL Tue21Novl7 1200m CLHcp Good  CMurray 55 9/1 Cannes 55kg 1.50L 1:09.35
ﬂ . QUATTRO Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 5
Jockey M Yeni 120.0kg Prizemoney $32,146
[« 4} 6yearoldbunknown Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 8-29
Wil ,:/ Sire Judpot Dam Quatrain
. Breeder Unknown L. 9.9 0. 0.
Owners Messrs D A Simpson, G J Maroun & J A Maroun :a ree(; g %405 ° éz I\lclltlégil.SZ 42 0 ;stﬂuapozgf 0 flnd Up0?600000
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap Irm L= 000 45:4-0 oft 5:0-L eavy Uv-u-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 32:1-3-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good M Yeni 54 5 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
17
190f 19 VAAL  Thu 29Marl8 1200m CLHcp Good  C Maujean 60 19 15/1 Flag Of France 59kg 9.25L 1:09.87
1of15 TURF Sat3Marl8 1160m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 52 6 28/1 Quattro 52kg 0.30L 1:08.12
50f12 VAAL Thu 22Feb18 1200m CLHcp Soft R Munger 53 3 22/1 Dorman 59kg 2.25L
8of 14 VAAL Thu 8Feb18 1200m CLHcp Soft R Munger 52 12 28/1 Shortstop 50kg 10.25L 1:08.76
TH EWAYWEMAKEM Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 13
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 116.0kg Prizemoney $44,383
5 year old ch unknown Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 10-26
Sire Modus Vivendi Dam First Waltz
Breeder Unknown AL 9.9, 0. 0.
ity DMBTI 11000 000
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap i Li0-U- 000 5%.3-4- oft 610 eavy U0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 31:4-3-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Apr18 1200m Clhcp Good M V'rensburg 5 13 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
17
50f10 VAAL Sat24Marl8 1200m CLHcp Soft M Thackeray 57 7 13/2 Shortstop 60kg 4.75L 1:10.61
60f14 VAAL Thu 15Feb18 1000m CLHcp Soft K Zechner 57 12 10/1 Great Shaka 59kg 3.50L
30f14 VAAL Thu8Febl8 1200m CLHcp Soft K Zechner 54 1 22/1 Master Boulder 50kg 0.75L 1:10.28
10 of 16 TURF  Sat20Jan18 1160m CLHcp Good S Brown 57 11 28/11I._(§a7u4rlen Of Rochelle 58kg 7.00L

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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FI] COLD FRONT

4 year old b unknown

Sire What A Winter Dam Up Front

Breeder Unknown

Owners Eclipse Racing & Breeding CC

Colours Green, gold chevrons, green sleeves, striped cap

"

Race Details Track
l1J7PL of VAAL Thu5Aprl8 1200m Clhcp Good
110f19 VAAL  Thu 29Marl8 1200m CLHcp Good
30f12 FLAM Mon 26Marl8 1000m CLHcp Synth
80of13 VAAL Thu15Marl8 1000m CLHcp Good
70f14 FLAM Mon 26Feb18 1200m CLHcp Synth

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 10
Jockey Jarryd Penny 115.0kg Prizemoney $7,688
Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-32
Career 19:1-3-2 12 Mths 20:1-3-2 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Penny 52 10 Lake Kinneret 60kg L
H Greyling 54 13 25/1 Flag Of France 59kg 3.75L 1:09.87
D Yeo 58 4 8/1 Turbo 61kg 5.00L 0:08.1
J Penny 54 8 20/1 Pillaroftheearth 60kg 6.75L 0:57.16
D Yeo 60 13  10/1 Matthew Lips 55kg 10.25L 0:06.2
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